
(DE) Gemüse Jambalaya
Zutaten: Langkornreis, Würzmischung (enthält Sellerie), 
Gemüsemischung in veränderlichen Anteilen 22% (To-
maten, Sellerie, Karotten, Zwiebeln, Erbsen, Lauch, Mais), 
Currysoße (enthält Soja, Senf, Gluten, Milch), Kurkuma, 
Cayenne-Pfeffer. Zubereitung: Inhalt in 1650 ml kochen-
des Wasser einrühren und ca. 2 Min. ziehen lassen. Aller-
gene: Glutenhaltig, Milch, Sellerie, Senf, Soja

(EN) Vegetable Jambalaya
Ingredients: long grain rice, seasoning (contains celery), 
mixed vegetables in varying quantities 22% (tomatoes, 
celery, carrots, onions, peas, leeks, sweet corn), curry 
sauce (contains soy, mustard, gluten, milk), turmeric, 
cayenne pepper. Directions: Stir contents into 1650 ml of 
boiling water and simmer the mixture for approx. 2 min. 
Allergens: contains gluten, Milk, Celery, mustard, Soy

(FR) Riz Cajun Jambalaya aux légumes
Ingrédients: Riz long, mélange de condiments (contient 
du céleri), légumes variés en quantités variables 22% 
(tomates, céleri, carottes, oignons, petits pois, poireaux, 
maïs), sauce au curry (peut contenir des traces de soja, 
de moutarde, de gluten, de lait), curcuma, poivre de 
Cayenne. Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans 1650 
ml d‘eau bouillante et laisser reposer pendant 2 minutes 
environ. Allergènes: gluten, lait, céleri, moutarde, soja

(IT) Jambalaya (stufato creolo) di verdure
Ingredienti: riso a grani lunghi, mix di spezie (contiene 
sedano), mix di verdure in proporzioni variabili 22% (po-
modori, sedano, carote, cipolle, piselli, porro, mais), salsa 
al curry (contiene soia, senape, glutine, latte), curcuma, 
pepe di Cayenna. Preparazione: Mescolare i contenuti in 
1650 ml di acqua bollente e lasciar riposare circa 2 mi-
nuti. Allergeni: contiene glutine, latte, sedano, senape, 
soia

(NL) Jambalaya-groenten 
Ingrediënten: langkorrelrijst, kruidenmix (bevat sel-
derij), gemengde groenten in wisselende verhouding 
22% (tomaten, selderij, wortelen, uien, doperwten, prei, 
mais), currysaus (bevat soja, mosterd, gluten, melk), 
kurkuma, cayennepeper. Bereiding: Inhoud Roer in 
1650 ml kokend water en laat het staan ongeveer 2 
minuten. Allergenen: glutenhoudend, melk, selderij, 
mosterd, soja

(ES) Hortalizas Jambalaya 
Ingredientes: arroz de grano largo, condimentos (contie-
ne apio), hortalizas variadas en proporciones variables 
22% (tomate, apio, zanahoria, cebolla, guisantes, puerro, 
maíz), salsa al curry (contiene soja, mostaza, gluten y 
leche), cúrcuma, pimienta de cayena. Instrucciones: Re-
vuelva el contenido en 1650 ml de agua hirviendo y deje 
reposar unos 2 minutos. Allergénos: con gluten, leche, 
apio, mostaza, soja

(DK) Grøntsags-jambalaya
Ingredienser: langkornris, krydderiblanding (indeholder 
selleri), grøntsagsblanding i forskellige andele 22% 
(tomater, selleri, gulerødder, løg, ærter, porrer, majs), 
karrysovs (indeholder soja, sennep, gluten, mælk), 
kurkuma, cayennepeber. Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op 
i 1650 ml kogende vand og lad det stå og trække i ca. 
2 min. Allergener: gluten, mælk, selleri, sennep, soja

(FI) Jambalaya vihanneksilla
Ainekset: pitkäjyväriisiä, makuainesekoitus (sisältää 
selleriä), vihannessekoitus painoosien vaihdellessa 
22% (tomaatti, selleri, porkkana, sipuli, herne, purjo, 
maissi), currykastike (sisältää soijaa, sinappia, glu-
teenia, maitoa), kurkuma, cayennepippuri. Valmistus: 
Sekoita sisältö kiehuvan kuumaan veteen (1650 ml) ja 
anna hautua n. 2 minuuttia. Allergeenit: gluteenipitoi-
nen, maito, selleri, sinappi, soija

(NO) Jambalaya med grønnsaker
Ingredienser: langkornet ris, krydderblanding (inne-
holder selleri), grønnsaksblanding i varierende andeler 
22% (tomater, selleri, gulrøtter, løk, erter, purreløk, mais), 
karrisaus (inneholder soya, sennep, gluten, melk), gur-
kemeie, kajennepepper. Tilberedning: Bland innholdet 
med 1650 ml kokende vann og la trekke i ca. 2 minutter. 
Allergener: inneholder gluten, melk, selleri, sennep, 
soya

(SE) Vegetarisk Jambalaya
Ingredienser: långkornigt ris, smakmedelbland-
ning (innehåller selleri), grönsaksmix med variabla 
viktandelar 22 % (tomat, selleri, morot, lök, ärter, 
purjolök, majs), currysås (innehåller soja, senap,  
gluten, mjölk), gurkmeja, cayennepeppar. Tillagning: 
Rör ner innehållet i 1650 ml kokande vatten och låt 
efterdra ca. 2 minuter. Allergener: innehåller gluten, 
mjölk, selleri, senap, soja
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(DE) Couscous mit Gemüse
Zutaten: Couscous 58% (Vollkornweizengrieß), Sonnen-
blumenölpulver (enthält Milch, E551), Gemüsemischung 
in veränderlichen Gewichtsanteilen 16,5% (Erbsen, Karot-
ten, Paprika, Sellerie, Zwiebeln, Tomaten), Würzmischung 
(enthält Sellerie), Maltodextrin, Champignons, modifizierte 
Stärke, Salz, Petersilie, Rosmarinextrakt, natürliches Aro-
ma. Zubereitung: Inhalt in 1300 ml kochendes Wasser 
einrühren und ca. 5 Min. ziehen lassen. Allergene: Gluten-
haltig, Milch, Sellerie
(EN) Vegetable couscous
Ingredients: couscous 58% (whole wheat semolina), sun-
flower oil powder (contains milk, E551), mixed vegetables 
in varying quantities 16,5% (peas, carrots, capsicum, cele-
ry, onions, tomatoes), seasoning (contains celery), maltod-
extrin, mushrooms, modified starch, salt, parsley, rosemary 
extract, natural flavouring. Directions: Stir contents into 
1300 ml of boiling water and simmer for approx 5 min. 
Allergens: contains gluten, Milk, Celery
(FR) Couscous végétarien
Ingrédients: semoule de blé complet 58%, huile de tourne-
sol en poudre (contient du lait, E551), mélange de légumes 
en proportions variables 16,5% (petits pois, carottes, poiv-
rons, céleri, oignons, tomates), mélange de condiments 
(contient du céleri), maltodextrine, champignons, amidon 
modifié, sel, persil, extrait de romarin, arôme naturel. Pré-
paration: Délayer le contenu dans 1300 ml d‘eau bouillante 
et laisser reposer pendant 5 minutes environ. Allergènes: 
gluten, lait, céleri
(IT) Cuscus alle verdure
Ingredienti: cuscus 58% (semola di grano integrale), olio di 
girasole in polvere (contiene latte, E551), mix di verdure in 
proporzioni variabili 16,5% (piselli, carote, peperoni, sedano, 
cipolle, pomodori), mix di spezie (contiene sedano), malto-
destrina, champignon, amido modificato, sale, prezzemolo, 
estratto di rosmarino, aromi naturali. Preparazione: Me-
scolare i contenuti in 1300 ml di acqua bollente e lasciar 
riposare circa 5 minuti. Allergeni: contiene glutine, latte, 
sedano
(ES) Cuscús con hortalizas 
Ingredientes: cuscús 58% (sémola de trigo integral), 
Aceite de girasol en polvo(contiene leche, E551), verdu-
ras variadas en distintas proporciones 16,5% (guisantes, 
zanahorias, pimiento, apio, cebollas, tomates), condimen-
tos (contiene apio), maltodextrina, champiñones, almidón 
modificado, sal, perejil, extracto de romero, aroma natural. 
Instrucciones: Revuelva el contenido en 1300 ml de agua 
hirviendo y deje reposar unos 5 minutos. Allergénos: con 
gluten, leche, apio

(NL) Couscous met groenten 
Ingrediënten: couscous 58% (gries van volkoren tarwe), 
Zonnebloemoliepoeder (bevat melk, E551), gemengde 
groenten in wisselende verhouding 16,5% (doperwten, 
wortelen, paprika, selderij, uien, tomaten), kruidenmix (be-
vat selderij), maltodextrine, champignons, gemodificeerd 
zetmeel, zout, peterselie, rozemarijnextract, natuurlijk aro-
ma. Bereiding: Inhoud Roer in 1300 ml kokend water en 
laat het staan ongeveer 5 minuten. Allergenen: gluten-
houdend, melk, selderij
(DK) Cous-Cous med grøntsager
Ingredienser: couscous 58% (fuldkornshvedegryn), sol-
sikkeolie pulver (indeholder mælk, E551), grøntsagsblan-
ding i forskellige vægtandele 16,5% (ærter, gulerødder, pa-
prika, selleri, løg, tomater), krydderiblanding (indeholder 
selleri), maltodextrin, champignons, modificeret stivelse, 
salt, persille, rosmarinekstrakt, naturlig aroma. Tilbere-
delse: Rør indholdet op i 1300 ml kogende vand og lad 
det stå og trække i ca. 5 min. Allergener: gluten, mælk, 
selleri
(FI) Kuskus vihanneksilla
Ainekset: kuskusta 58% (täysjyvävehnäjauho), aurinko-
kukkaöljyjauhe (sisältää maitoa, E551), vihannessekoitus 
paino-osien vaihdellessa 16,5% (herne, porkkana, paprika, 
selleri, sipuli, tomaatti), makuainesekoitus (sisältää sel-
leriä), maltodekstriini, herkkusieniä, modifioitu tärkkelys, 
suola, persilja, rosmariiniuute, luontainen aromi. Valmis-
tus: Sekoita sisältö kiehuvan kuumaan veteen (1300 ml) 
ja anna hautua n. 5 minuuttia. Allergeenit: gluteenipitoi-
nen, maito, selleri
(NO) Couscous med grønnsaker
Ingredienser: couscous 58% (hvetegryn av fullkorn), 
solsikkeoljepulver (inneholder melk, E551), grønnsaks-
blanding i varierende vektandeler 16,5% (erter, gulrøtter, 
paprika, selleri, løk, tomater), krydderblanding (inneholder 
selleri), maltodekstrin, sjampinjong, modifisert stivelse, 
salt, persille, rosmarinekstrakt, naturlig aroma. Tilbered-
ning: Bland innholdet med 1300 ml kokende vann og la 
trekke i ca. 5 minutter. Allergener: inneholder gluten, 
melk, selleri
(SE) Couscous med grönsaker
Ingredienser: couscous 58% (fullkornsvete), pulver av 
solrosolja (innehåller mjölk, E551), grönsaksmix med 
variabla viktandelar 16,5% (ärter, morot, paprika, selleri, 
lök, tomat), smakmedelblandning (innehåller selleri), 
maltodextrin, champinjoner, modifierad stärkelse, salt, 
persilja, rosmarinextrakt, naturlig arom. Tillagning: Rör 
ner innehållet i 1300 ml kokande vatten och låt efterdra 
ca. 5 minuter. Allergener: innehåller gluten, mjölk, selleri
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(DE) Gartengemüserisotto
Zutaten: Rundkornreis 37%, vegane Bratensauce, Ge-
müsemischung in veränderlichen Gewichtsanteilen 20% 
(Favabohne, Tomaten, Zwiebeln, Erbsen, Karotten, Sel-
lerie), Maltodextrin, Sahnepulver, Molkeneiweißkon-
zentrat, Sonnenblumenölpulver (enthält Milch, E551), 
modifizierte Stärke, Kartoffelmehl, Würzmischung (ent-
hält Sellerie), Hefeextrakt, Zucker, Zitronensäure, Salz, 
Pfeffer, natürliches Aroma. Zubereitung: Inhalt in 1700 
ml kochendes Wasser einrühren und ca. 10 Min. ziehen 
lassen. Allergene: Milch, Sellerie
(EN) Garden Vegetables with Risotto
Ingredients: round grain rice 37%, vegan gravy, mixed 
vegetables in varying quantities 20% (fava beans, to-
matoes, onions, peas, carrots, celeriac), maltodextrin, 
cream powder, whey protein concentrate, sunflower oil 
powder (contains milk, E551), modified starch, potato 
flour, seasoning (contains celeriac), yeast extract, sugar, 
citric acid, salt, pepper, natural flavouring. Directions: Stir 
contents into 1700 ml of boiling water and simmer for 
approx. 10 min. Allergens: Milk, Celery
(FR) Risotto aux légumes du jardin
Ingrédients: Riz rond 37%, jus végétarien, légumes 
variés en quantités variables 20% (fèves, tomates, oig-
nons, petits pois, carottes, céleri), maltodextrine, crème 
en poudre, concentré de protéines de lactosérum, huile 
de tournesol en poudre (contient du lait, E551), amidon 
modifié, fécule de pommes de terre, mélange de con-
diments (contient du céleri), extrait de levure, sucre, 
acidifiant (acide citrique), sel, poivre, arôme naturel.  
Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans 1700 ml d‘eau 
bouillante et laisser reposer pendant 10 minutes environ.
Allergènes: lait, céleri
(IT) Risotto all’ortolana
Ingredienti: riso a grani tondi 37%, salsa gravy vegana, 
mix di verdure in proporzioni variabili 20% (fave, pomo-
dori, cipolle, piselli, carote, sedano), maltodestrina, panna 
in polvere, proteine del siero del latte, olio di girasole in 
polvere (contiene latte, E551), amido modificato, farina 
di patate, mix di spezie (contiene sedano), estratto di 
lievito, zucchero, acido citrico, sale, pepe, aromi naturali. 
Preparazione: Mescolare i contenuti in 1700 ml di acqua 
bollente e lasciar riposare circa 10 minuti.Allergeni: latte, 
sedano
(ES) Risotto con hortalizas
Ingredientes: arroz de grano redondo 37%, salsa de car-
ne vegana, mezcla de verduras en proporciones variab-
les 20% (habas, tomates, cebollas, guisantes, zanahorias, 
apio), maltodextrina, nata en polvo, concentrado de 
proteínas de suero, Aceite de girasol en polvo (contiene 
leche, E551), almidón modificado, fécula de patata, con-
dimentos (contiene apio), extracto de levadura, azúcar, 
ácido cítrico, sal, pimienta, aroma natural. Instrucciones: 
Revuelva el contenido en 1700 ml de agua hirviendo y 
deje reposar unos 10 minutos. Allergénos: leche, apio

(NL) Risotto met tuingroenten
Ingrediënten: ronde rijst 37%, veganistische  jus, gemengde 
groenten in wisselende verhouding 20% (favabonen, to-
maten, uien, doperwten, wortelen, selderij), maltodextrine, 
slagroompoeder, wei-eiwitconcentraat, zonnebloemo-
liepoeder (bevat melk, E551), gemodificeerd zetmeel, aar-
dappelmeel, kruidenmix (bevat selderij), gistextract, suiker, 
citroenzuur, zout, peper, natuurlijk aroma. Bereiding: Vul de 
zak met kokend water tot 7,5 cm op de vullijn (380 ml), goed 
roeren, zak afsluiten en 10 min. laten wellen. Allergenen: 
melk, selderij
(DK) Grøntsagsrisotto
Ingredienser: rundkornris 37%, vegansk sovs, grøntsags-
blanding i forskellige vægtandele 20% (hestebønner, toma-
ter, løg, ærter, gulerødder, selleri), maltodextrin, flødepulver, 
valleproteinkoncentrat, solsikkeolie pulver (indeholder 
mælk, E551), modificeret stivelse, kartoffelmel, krydderi-
blanding (indeholder selleri), gærekstrakt, sukker, citronsyre, 
salt, peber, naturlig aroma. Tilberedelse: Hæld kogende 
vand direkte i posen op til 7,5 cm på skalaen (380 ml), rør 
omhyggeligt rundt, luk posen og lad indholdet trække i 10 
min. Allergener: mælk, selleri
(FI) Vihannesrisotto
Ainekset: lyhytjyväriisiä 37%, vegaanikastike, vihannes-
sekoitus paino-osien vaihdellessa 20% (härkäpapuja, 
tomaatti, sipuli, herne, porkkana, selleri), maltodekstriini, 
kermajauhe, heraproteiinitiiviste, auringonkukkaöljyjauhe 
(sisältää maitoa, E551), modifioitu tärkkelys, perunajauho, 
makuainesekoitus (sisältää selleriä), hiivauute, sokeri, si-
truunahappo, suola, pippuri, luontainen aromi. Valmistus: 
Kaada kiehuvan kuumaa vettä suoraan pussiin kunnes vesi 
saavuttaa 7,5 cm korkeuden asteikossa (380 ml). Sekoita 
pussin sisältö huolellisesti, sulje pussi ja anna hautua 10 
minuuttia. Allergeenit: maito, selleri
(NO) Grønnsaksrisotto
Ingredienser: rundkornet ris 37%, vegansk saus, grønnsaks-
blanding i varierende vektandeler 20% (hestebønner, toma-
ter, løk, erter, gulrøtter, selleri), maltodekstrin, fløtepulver, 
myseproteinkonsentrat, solsikkeoljepulver (inneholder 
melk, E551), modifisert stivelse, potetmel, krydderblanding 
(inneholder selleri), gjærekstrakt, sukker, sitronsyre, salt, 
pepper, naturlig aroma. Tilberedning: Hell kokende vann 
opp til 7,5 cm på skalaen (380 ml), rør godt, lukk posen og la 
trekke i 10 minutter. Allergener: melk, selleri
(SE) Grönsaksrisotto
Ingredienser: rundkornigt ris 37%, vegansk sås, grönsaks-
mix med variabla viktandelar 20% (favabönor, tomat, lök, 
ärter, morot, selleri), maltodextrin, gräddpulver, vassleprot-
einkoncentrat, pulver av solrosolja (innehåller mjölk, E551), 
modifierad stärkelse, potatismjöl, smakmedelblandning (in-
nehåller selleri), jästextrakt, socker, citronsyra, salt, peppar, 
naturlig arom. Tillagning: Häll kokande hett vatten direkt i 
påsen ända till en höjd på 7,5 cm på skalan (380 ml) och rör 
om påsens innehåll ordentligt. Stäng påsen och låt efterdra 
10 minuter. Allergener: mjölk, selleri

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de
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V E G E T A R I A N 11648 kj/2786 kcal
6 portions

700 g

DE

EN

FR

IT

NL

ES
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NO

SE

Gartengemüserisotto
Garden Vegetables with Risotto
Risotto aux légumes du jardin
Risotto all’ortolana
Risotto met tuingroenten
Risotto con hortalizas
Grøntsagsrisotto
Vihannesrisotto
Grønnsaksrisotto
Grönsaksrisotto



(DE) Waldpilzragout mit Nudeln
Zutaten: Nudeln 50% (Hartweizengrieß, Ei, Salz), Fa-
vabohne, Sonnenblumenölpulver (enthält Milch, E551), 
Sahnepulver, modifizierte Stärke, Kartoffelmehl, Cham-
pignons 3%, Molkeneiweißkonzentrat, Würzmischung 
(enthält Sellerie), Steinpilze 2%, Karotten, Tomaten, 
Zwiebeln, Salz, Hefeextrakt, Pfeffer. Zubereitung: Inhalt 
in 1950 ml kochendes Wasser einrühren und ca. 8 Min. 
ziehen lassen. Allergene: Eier, Glutenhaltig, Milch, 
Sellerie
(EN) Wild Mushroom Ragout with Noodles
Ingredients: pasta 50% (durum wheat semolina, egg, 
salt), fava beans, sunflower oil powder (contains milk, 
E551), cream powder, modified starch, potato flour, 
mushrooms 3%, whey protein concentrate, seasoning 
(contains celeriac), Porcini mushrooms 2%, carrots, to-
matoes, onions, salt, yeast extract, pepper. Directions: 
Stir contents into 1950 ml of boiling water and simmer 
the mixture for approx. 8 minutes. Allergens: eggs, 
contains gluten, milk, celery
(FR) Sauté de champignons aux pâtes
Ingrédients: Pâtes 50% (semoule de blé dur, œuf, 
sel), fèves, huile de tournesol en poudre(contient du 
lait, E551), crème en poudre, amidon modifié, fécule 
de pommes de terre, champignons 3%, concentré de 
protéines de lactosérum, mélange de condiments (con-
tient du céleri), cèpes 2%, carottes, tomates, oignons, 
sel, extrait de levure, poivre. Préparation: Délayer le con-
tenu dans 1950 ml d‘eau bouillante et laisser reposer 
pendant 8 minutes environ. Allergènes: oeufs, gluten, 
lait, céleri
(IT) Pasta al ragù di funghi di bosco
Ingredienti: pasta 50% (semola di grano duro, uova, 
sale), fave, olio di girasole in polvere (contiene latte, 
E551), panna in polvere, amido modificato, farina di 
patate, champignon 3%, proteine del siero del latte 
concentrate, mix di spezie (contiene sedano), funghi 
porcini 2%, carote, pomodori, cipolle, sale, estratto di lie-
vito, pepe. Preparazione: Mescolare i contenuti in 1950 
ml di acqua bollente e lasciar riposare circa 8 minuti. 
Allergeni: uova, contiene glutine, latte, sedano
(ES) Ragú de setas silvestres con pasta
Ingredientes: pasta 50% (sémola de trigo duro, huevo, 
sal), habas, Aceite de girasol en polvo (contiene leche, 
E551), nata en polvo, almidón modificado, fécula de 
patata, champiñones 3%, concentrado de proteínas 
de suero, condimentos (contiene apio), boletos 2%, 
zanahorias, tomates, cebollas, sal, extracto de levadura, 
pimienta. Instrucciones: Revuelva el contenido en 1950 
ml de agua hirviendo y deje reposar unos 8 minutos. 
Allergénos: huevos, con gluten, leche, apio

(NL) Bospaddenstoelenragout met pasta
Ingrediënten: pasta 50% (gries van harde tarwe, ei, 
zout), favabonen, Zonnebloemoliepoeder (bevat melk, 
E551), slagroompoeder, gemodificeerd zetmeel, aar-
dappelmeel, champignons 3%, wei-eiwitconcentraat, 
kruidenmix (bevat selderij), eekhoorntjesbrood 2%, 
wortelen, tomaten, uien, zout, gistextract, peper. Berei-
ding: Inhoud Roer in 1950 ml kokend water en laat het 
staan ongeveer 8 minuten. Allergenen: eieren, gluten-
houdend, melk, selderij
(DK) Skovsvamperagout med nudler
Ingredienser: nudler 50% (hvedegryn, æg, salt), hes-
tebønner, solsikkeoliepulver (indeholder mælk, E551), 
flødepulver, modificeret stivelse, kartoffelmel, cham-
pignons 3%, valleproteinkoncentrat, krydderiblanding 
(indeholder selleri), Karl Johan svampe 2%, gulerødder, 
tomater, løg, salt, gærekstrakt, peber. Tilberedelse: Rør 
indholdet op i 1950 ml kogende vand og lad det stå 
og trække i ca. 8 min. Allergener: æg, gluten, mælk, 
selleri
(FI) Metsäsieniraguu nuudeleilla
Ainekset: nuudeleita 50% (durumvehnä, kananmuna, 
suola), härkäpapuja, aurinkokukkaöljyjauhe (sisältää 
maitoa, E551), kermajauhe, modifioitu tärkkelys, 
perunajauho, herkkusieniä 3%, heraproteiinitiiviste, 
makuainesekoitus (sisältää selleriä), herkkutatteja 
2%, porkkana, tomaatti, sipuli, suola, hiivauute, pippuri. 
Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kiehuvan kuumaan veteen 
(1950 ml) ja anna hautua n. 8 minuuttia. Allergeenit: 
munat, gluteenipitoinen, maito, selleri
(NO) Ragu med skogsopp og pasta
Ingredienser: pasta 50% (semulegryn av hardhvete, 
egg, salt), hestebønner, solsikkeoljepulver (inneholder 
melk, E551), fløtepulver, modifisert stivelse, potetmel, 
sjampinjong 3%, myseproteinkonsentrat, krydderblan-
ding (inneholder selleri), steinsopp 2%, gulrøtter, toma-
ter, løk, salt, gjærekstrakt, pepper. Tilberedning: Bland 
innholdet med 1950 ml kokende vann og la trekke i ca. 
8 minutter. Allergener: æg, glutenholdig, mælk, selleri
(SE) Skogssvampragu med nudlar
Ingredienser: nudlar 50% (durumvete, ägg, salt), fa-
vabönor, pulver av solrosolja (innehåller mjölk, E551), 
gräddpulver, modifierad stärkelse, potatismjöl, cham-
pinjoner 3% , vassleproteinkoncentrat, smakmedel-
blandning (innehåller selleri), stensopp 2%, morot, 
tomat, lök, salt, jästextrakt, peppar. Tillagning: Rör ner 
innehållet i 1950 ml kokande vatten och låt efterdra ca. 
8 minuter. Allergener: ägg, innehåller gluten, mjölk, 
selleri

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de
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V E G E T A R I A N 9642 kj/2304 kcal
6 portions

600 g

DE
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SE

Waldpilzragout mit Nudeln
Wild Mushroom Ragout with Noodles
Sauté de champignons aux pâtes
Pasta al ragù di funghi di bosco
Bospaddenstoelenragout met pasta
Ragú de setas silvestres con pasta
Skovsvamperagout med nudler
Metsäsieniraguu nuudeleilla
Ragu med skogsopp og pasta
Skogssvampragu med nudlar



(DE) Waldpilzragout mit Nudeln
Zutaten: Nudeln 50% (Hartweizengrieß, Ei, Salz), Fa-
vabohne, Sonnenblumenölpulver (enthält Milch, E551), 
Sahnepulver, modifizierte Stärke, Kartoffelmehl, Cham-
pignons 3%, Molkeneiweißkonzentrat, Würzmischung 
(enthält Sellerie), Steinpilze 2%, Karotten, Tomaten, 
Zwiebeln, Salz, Hefeextrakt, Pfeffer. Zubereitung: Inhalt 
in 1950 ml kochendes Wasser einrühren und ca. 8 Min. 
ziehen lassen. Allergene: Eier, Glutenhaltig, Milch, 
Sellerie
(EN) Wild Mushroom Ragout with Noodles
Ingredients: pasta 50% (durum wheat semolina, egg, 
salt), fava beans, sunflower oil powder (contains milk, 
E551), cream powder, modified starch, potato flour, 
mushrooms 3%, whey protein concentrate, seasoning 
(contains celeriac), Porcini mushrooms 2%, carrots, to-
matoes, onions, salt, yeast extract, pepper. Directions: 
Stir contents into 1950 ml of boiling water and simmer 
the mixture for approx. 8 minutes. Allergens: eggs, 
contains gluten, milk, celery
(FR) Sauté de champignons aux pâtes
Ingrédients: Pâtes 50% (semoule de blé dur, œuf, 
sel), fèves, huile de tournesol en poudre(contient du 
lait, E551), crème en poudre, amidon modifié, fécule 
de pommes de terre, champignons 3%, concentré de 
protéines de lactosérum, mélange de condiments (con-
tient du céleri), cèpes 2%, carottes, tomates, oignons, 
sel, extrait de levure, poivre. Préparation: Délayer le con-
tenu dans 1950 ml d‘eau bouillante et laisser reposer 
pendant 8 minutes environ. Allergènes: oeufs, gluten, 
lait, céleri
(IT) Pasta al ragù di funghi di bosco
Ingredienti: pasta 50% (semola di grano duro, uova, 
sale), fave, olio di girasole in polvere (contiene latte, 
E551), panna in polvere, amido modificato, farina di 
patate, champignon 3%, proteine del siero del latte 
concentrate, mix di spezie (contiene sedano), funghi 
porcini 2%, carote, pomodori, cipolle, sale, estratto di lie-
vito, pepe. Preparazione: Mescolare i contenuti in 1950 
ml di acqua bollente e lasciar riposare circa 8 minuti. 
Allergeni: uova, contiene glutine, latte, sedano
(ES) Ragú de setas silvestres con pasta
Ingredientes: pasta 50% (sémola de trigo duro, huevo, 
sal), habas, Aceite de girasol en polvo (contiene leche, 
E551), nata en polvo, almidón modificado, fécula de 
patata, champiñones 3%, concentrado de proteínas 
de suero, condimentos (contiene apio), boletos 2%, 
zanahorias, tomates, cebollas, sal, extracto de levadura, 
pimienta. Instrucciones: Revuelva el contenido en 1950 
ml de agua hirviendo y deje reposar unos 8 minutos. 
Allergénos: huevos, con gluten, leche, apio

(NL) Bospaddenstoelenragout met pasta
Ingrediënten: pasta 50% (gries van harde tarwe, ei, 
zout), favabonen, Zonnebloemoliepoeder (bevat melk, 
E551), slagroompoeder, gemodificeerd zetmeel, aar-
dappelmeel, champignons 3%, wei-eiwitconcentraat, 
kruidenmix (bevat selderij), eekhoorntjesbrood 2%, 
wortelen, tomaten, uien, zout, gistextract, peper. Berei-
ding: Inhoud Roer in 1950 ml kokend water en laat het 
staan ongeveer 8 minuten. Allergenen: eieren, gluten-
houdend, melk, selderij
(DK) Skovsvamperagout med nudler
Ingredienser: nudler 50% (hvedegryn, æg, salt), hes-
tebønner, solsikkeoliepulver (indeholder mælk, E551), 
flødepulver, modificeret stivelse, kartoffelmel, cham-
pignons 3%, valleproteinkoncentrat, krydderiblanding 
(indeholder selleri), Karl Johan svampe 2%, gulerødder, 
tomater, løg, salt, gærekstrakt, peber. Tilberedelse: Rør 
indholdet op i 1950 ml kogende vand og lad det stå 
og trække i ca. 8 min. Allergener: æg, gluten, mælk, 
selleri
(FI) Metsäsieniraguu nuudeleilla
Ainekset: nuudeleita 50% (durumvehnä, kananmuna, 
suola), härkäpapuja, aurinkokukkaöljyjauhe (sisältää 
maitoa, E551), kermajauhe, modifioitu tärkkelys, 
perunajauho, herkkusieniä 3%, heraproteiinitiiviste, 
makuainesekoitus (sisältää selleriä), herkkutatteja 
2%, porkkana, tomaatti, sipuli, suola, hiivauute, pippuri. 
Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kiehuvan kuumaan veteen 
(1950 ml) ja anna hautua n. 8 minuuttia. Allergeenit: 
munat, gluteenipitoinen, maito, selleri
(NO) Ragu med skogsopp og pasta
Ingredienser: pasta 50% (semulegryn av hardhvete, 
egg, salt), hestebønner, solsikkeoljepulver (inneholder 
melk, E551), fløtepulver, modifisert stivelse, potetmel, 
sjampinjong 3%, myseproteinkonsentrat, krydderblan-
ding (inneholder selleri), steinsopp 2%, gulrøtter, toma-
ter, løk, salt, gjærekstrakt, pepper. Tilberedning: Bland 
innholdet med 1950 ml kokende vann og la trekke i ca. 
8 minutter. Allergener: æg, glutenholdig, mælk, selleri
(SE) Skogssvampragu med nudlar
Ingredienser: nudlar 50% (durumvete, ägg, salt), fa-
vabönor, pulver av solrosolja (innehåller mjölk, E551), 
gräddpulver, modifierad stärkelse, potatismjöl, cham-
pinjoner 3% , vassleproteinkoncentrat, smakmedel-
blandning (innehåller selleri), stensopp 2%, morot, 
tomat, lök, salt, jästextrakt, peppar. Tillagning: Rör ner 
innehållet i 1950 ml kokande vatten och låt efterdra ca. 
8 minuter. Allergener: ägg, innehåller gluten, mjölk, 
selleri

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de
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600 g

1950 ml

2550 g
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à 425 g

1607/384
10,0 g

2,8 g

 
57,1 g

6,7 g

3,1 g

14,1 g

1,4 g
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V E G E T A R I A N 9642 kj/2304 kcal
6 portions

600 g
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Waldpilzragout mit Nudeln
Wild Mushroom Ragout with Noodles
Sauté de champignons aux pâtes
Pasta al ragù di funghi di bosco
Bospaddenstoelenragout met pasta
Ragú de setas silvestres con pasta
Skovsvamperagout med nudler
Metsäsieniraguu nuudeleilla
Ragu med skogsopp og pasta
Skogssvampragu med nudlar



(DE) Kartoffeltopf mit Röstzwiebeln
Zutaten: Röstzwiebeln 23% (enthält Gluten), Kartof-
fel 23%, Favabohne, Sonnenblumenölpulver (enthält 
Milch, E551), Würzmischung (enthält Sellerie), Mol-
keneiweißkonzentrat, Karotten, Mais, modifizierte 
Stärke, Kartoffelmehl, Hefeextrakt, Petersilie, Salz, Pfef-
fer, Zitronensäure, Paprikapulver, Kümmel, Knoblauch-
pulver, Ingwer, natürliches Aroma. Zubereitung: Inhalt 
in 1800 ml kochendes Wasser einrühren und ca. 8 Min. 
ziehen lassen. Allergene: Glutenhaltig, Milch, Sellerie
(EN) Potato Stew with Fried Onions
Ingredients: roasted onions 23% (contains gluten), po-
tatoes 23%, fava beans, sunfl ower oil powder (contains 
milk, E551), seasoning (contains celeriac), whey pro-
tein concentrate, carrots, sweet corn, modified starch, 
potato flour, yeast extract, parsley, salt, pepper, citric 
acid, paprika powder, caraway, garlic powder, ginger, 
natural flavouring. Directions: Stir contents into 1800 
ml of boiling water and simmer for approx. 8 minutes. 
Allergens: contains gluten, Milk, Celery
(FR) Poêlée de pommes de terre aux oignons
Ingrédients: Oignons frits 23% (contient du gluten), 
pommes de terre 23%, fèves, huile de tournesol en pou-
dre (contient du lait, E551), mélange de condiments 
(contient du céleri), concentré de protéines de lactosé-
rum, carottes, maïs, amidon modifié, fécule de pommes 
de terre, extrait de levure, persil, sel, poivre, acide citri-
que, poudre de paprika, cumin, poudre d’ail, gingembre, 
arôme naturel. Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans 
1800 ml d‘eau bouillante et laisser reposer pendant 8 
minutes environ. Allergènes: gluten, lait, céleri
(IT) Piatto unico di patate con cipolle arrostite
Ingredienti: cipolle arrostite 23% (contiene glutine), 
patate 23%, fave, olio di girasole in polvere (contiene 
latte, E551), mix di spezie (contiene sedano), proteine 
del siero del latte concentrate, carote, mais, amido mo-
dificato, farina di patate, estratto di lievito, prezzemolo, 
sale, pepe, acido citrico, paprica in polvere, cumino, 
aglio in polvere, zenzero, aromi naturali. Preparazione: 
Mescolare i contenuti in 1800 ml di acqua bollente e 
lasciar riposare circa 8 minuti. Allergeni: contiene glu-
tine, latte, sedano
(ES) Puchero de patatas con cebollas asadas
Ingredientes: cebollas asadas 23% (contiene gluten), 
patatas 23%, habas, Aceite de girasol en polvo (contie-
ne leche, E551), condimentos (contiene apio), concen-
trado de proteínas de suero, zanahorias, maíz, almidón 
modificado, fécula de patata, extracto de levadura, 
perejil, sal, pimienta, ácido cítrico, pimentón, comino, 
ajo en polvo, jengibre, aroma natural. Instrucciones: 
Revuelva el contenido en 1800 ml de agua hirviendo y 
deje reposar unos 8 minutos. Allergénos: con gluten, 
leche, apio

(NL) Aardappelpotje met gebakken uien
Ingrediënten: gebakken uien 23% (bevat gluten), 
aardappelen 23%, favabonen, Zonnebloemolie-
poeder (bevat melk, E551), kruidenmix (bevat 
selderij), weieiwitconcentraat, wortelen, mais, ge-
modificeerd zetmeel, aardappelmeel, gistextract, 
peterselie, zout, peper, citroenzuur, paprikapoeder, 
karwijzaad, knoflookpoeder, gember, natuurlijk aroma.  
Bereiding: Inhoud Roer in 1800 ml kokend water en 
laat het staan ongeveer 8 minuten. Allergenen: glu-
tenhoudend, melk, selderij
(DK) Kartoffelgryde med ristede løg
Ingredienser: ristede løg 23% (indeholder gluten), 
kartofler 23%, hestebønner, solsikkeolie pulver (in-
deholder mælk, E551), krydderiblanding (indehol-
der selleri), valleproteinkoncentrat, gulerødder, 
majs, modificeret stivelse, kartoffelmel, gæreks-
trakt, persille, salt, peber, citron-syre, paprikapulver, 
kommen, hvidløgspulver, ingefær, naturlig aroma.  
Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i 1800 ml kogende vand 
og lad det stå og trække i ca. 8 min. Allergener: gluten, 
mælk, selleri
(FI) Perunasipulipata
Ainekset: käristettyä sipulia 23% (sisältää gluteenia), 
perunaa 23%, härkäpapuja, aurinkokukkaöljyjauhe 
(sisältää maitoa, E551), makuainesekoitus (sisältää 
selleriä), heraproteiinitiiviste, porkkana, maissi, modi-
fioitu tärkkelys, perunajauho, hiivauute, persilja, suola, 
pippuri, sitruunahappo, paprikajauhe, kumina, valko-
sipulijauhe, inkivääri, luontainen aromi. Valmistus: 
Sekoita sisältö kiehuvan kuumaan veteen (1800 ml) 
ja anna hautua n. 8 minuuttia. Allergeenit: gluteeni-
pitoinen, maito, selleri
(NO) Potetgryte med stekt løk
Ingredienser: stekt løk 23% (inneholder gluten), po-
teter 23%, hestebønner, solsikkeoljepulver (inneholder 
melk, E551), krydderblanding (inneholder selleri), 
myseproteinkonsentrat, gulrøtter, mais, modifisert 
stivelse, potetmel, gjærekstrakt, persille, salt, pepper, 
sitronsyre, paprikapulver, karve, hvitløkpulver, ingefær, 
naturlig aroma. Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med 
1800 ml kokende vann og la trekke i ca. 8 minutter. 
Allergener: inneholder gluten, melk, selleri
(SE) Potatisgryta med stekt lök
Ingredienser: rostad lök 23% (innehåller gluten), 
potatis 23%, favabönor, skysås, pulver av solrosolja 
(innehåller mjölk, E551), smakmedelblandning (inne-
håller selleri), vassleproteinkoncentrat, morot, majs, 
modifierad stärkelse, potatismjöl, jästextrakt, persilja, 
salt, peppar, citronsyra, paprikapulver, kummin, vitlök-
spulver, ingefära, naturlig arom. Tillagning: Rör ner 
innehållet i 1800 ml kokande vatten och låt efterdra ca. 
8 minuter. Allergener: innehåller gluten, mjölk, selleri

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de
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550 g
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V E G E T A R I A N 9477 kj/2266 kcal
6 portions

550 g
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Kartoffeltopf mit Röstzwiebeln
Potato Stew with Fried Onions
Poêlée de pommes de terre aux oignons
Piatto unico di patate con cipolle arrostite
Aardappelpotje met gebakken uien
Puchero de patatas con cebollas asadas
Kartoffelgryde med ristede løg
Perunasipulipata
Potetgryte med stekt løk
Potatisgryta med stekt lök



(DE) Kartoffelbrei mit Milchpulver
Zutaten: Kartoffeln 85%, Palmöl, 3,6% Mager-
milchpulver, iodiertes Speisesalz, Laktose, Milch-
eiweiß, Emulgator E471, Stabilisator E450, Aroma, 
Antioxidationsmittel: E304; Kurkuma
Zubereitung: Inhalt in 5000 ml kochendes Wasser 
einrühren und ca. 5 Min. ziehen lassen.
Allergene: Lactose, Milch

(EN) Mashed Potatoes with Milk Powder
Ingredients: potatoes 85%, palm oil, skimmed milk 
powder 3.6%, iodised table salt, lactose, milk pro-
tein, emulsifier: E471; stabiliser: E450; flavouring, 
antioxidant: E304; turmeric
Directions: Stir contents into 5000 ml of boiling 
water and simmer the mixture for approx. 5 minu-
tes.
Allergens: Lactose, Milk

(FR) Purée de pommes de terre
Ingrédients: pommes de terre 85%, huile de palme, 
lait écrémé en poudre 3,6%, sel de table iodé, lacto-
se, protéines de lait, émulsifiant: E471; stabilisant: 
E450; arôme, antioxydant: E304; curcuma
Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans 5000 ml 
d‘eau bouillante et laisser reposer
pendant 5 minutes environ.
Allergènes: lactose, lait

(IT) Purè di patate con latte in polvere
Ingredienti: patate 85%, olio di palma, latte scre-
mato in polvere 3,6%, sale da tavola iodato, latto-
sio, proteine del latte, emulsionante: E471; stabiliz-
zante: E450; aroma, antiossidante: E304; curcuma.
Preparazione: Mescolare i contenuti in 5000 ml di 
acqua bollente e lasciar riposare circa 5 minuti.
Allergeni: lattosio, latte

(NL) Aardappelpuree met melkpoeder
Ingrediënten: aardappelen 85%, palmolie, 3,6% 
magere melkpoeder, gejodeerd zout,
lactose, melkeiwit, emulgator E471, stabilisator 
E450, aroma, antioxidant E304, kurkuma
Bereiding: Inhoud Roer in 5000 ml kokend water en 
laat het staan ongeveer 5 minuten.
Allergenen: lactose, melk

(ES) Puré de patatas con leche en polvo
Ingredientes: patatas 85%, aceite de palma 3,6%, 
leche en polvo desnatada, sal yodada, lactosa, pro-
teínas de leche, emulsionante: E471; estabilizante: 
E450; aroma, antioxidante: E304; cúrcuma
Instrucciones: Revuelva el contenido en 5000 ml 
de agua hirviendo y deje reposar unos
5 minutos.
Allergénos: lactosa, leche

(DK) Kartoffelmos med mælkepulver
Ingredienser: kartofler 85%, palmeolie, skummet-
mælkspulver 3,6%, jodsalt, laktose,
mælkeæggehvide, emulgator: E471; stabilisator: 
E450; aroma, antioxidationsmiddel: E304; gurke-
meje
Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i 5000 ml kogende 
vand og lad det stå og trække i ca. 5
min.
Allergener: laktose, mælk

(FI) Perunamuusi maitojauheella
Ainekset: perunaa 85%, palmuöljyä, kevytmaito-
jauhetta 3,6%, jodiruokasuola, laktoosi, maitopro-
teiini, emulgointiaine E471, stabilointiaine E450, 
aromi, antioksidantti E304, kurkuma
Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kiehuvan kuumaan veteen 
(5000 ml) ja anna hautua n. 5 minuuttia.
Allergeenit: laktoosi, maito

(NO) Potetmos med melkepulver
Ingredienser: poteter 85%, palmeolje, skummet 
melkepulver 3,6%, jodert salt,
laktose, melkeprotein, emulgator: E471; stabilisa-
tor: E450; aroma,
antioksidasjonsmiddel: E304; gurkemeie
Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med 5000 ml koken-
de vann og la trekke i ca. 5 minutter.
Allergener: laktose, melk

(SE) Potatismos med mjölkpulver
Ingredienser: potatis 85%, palmolja, skumm-
jölkspulver 3,6%, jod. salt, laktos, mjölkprotein, 
emulgator: E471; stabilisator: E450; arom, antioxi-
dationsmedel: E304; gurkmeja
Tillagning: Rör ner innehållet i 5000 ml kokande 
vatten och låt efterdra ca. 5 minuter.
Allergener: laktos, mjölk

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de
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1000 g

5000 ml
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Kartoffelbrei mit Milchpulver
Mashed Potatoes with Milk Powder
Purée de pommes de terre
Purè di patate con latte in polvere
Aardappelpuree met melkpoeder
Puré de patatas con leche en polvo
Kartoffelmos med mælkepulver
Perunamuusi maitojauheella
Potetmos med melkepulver
Potatismos med mjölkpulver

15010 kj/3550 kcal
30 portions

1000 g



(DE) Mousse au Chocolat Zutaten: Zucker, Kakaopulver 
stark  entölt 12%, Magermilchpulver, modifizierte Stärke, 
Zartbitterschokolade 7% (Zucker, Kakaomasse, Kakao-
butter, Butterreinfett, fettarmes Kakaopulver, Emulgator: 
Sojalecithin), Glukosesirup, Kokosnussfett ganz gehärtet, 
Milcheiweiß, Verdickungsmittel: Natriumalginat, Guar-
kernmehl; Stabilisator: Dikaliumphosphat; Kaffee-Extrakt, 
Speisesalz. Zubereitung: Inhalt in 700 ml kaltes Wasser ein-
rühren, gut durchschlagen bis Masse steif ist. Es kann auch 
mehr Wasser genommen werden. Allergene: Milch, Soja 
(EN) Chocolate Mousse Ingredients: sugar, de-oiled 
cocoa powder 12%, skimmed milk powder, modified 
starch, dark chocolate 7% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa 
butter, clarified butter, low fat cocoa powder, emulsi-
fier: soy lecithin); glucose syrup, hardened coconut fat, 
milk protein, thickeners: sodium alginate, guar gum; 
stabiliser: dipotassium phosphate; coffee extract, salt. 
Directions: Stir contents into 700 ml of cold water, beat 
until stiff. More than the indicated quantity of water 
may be added. Allergens: milk, soy (FR) Mousse au 
chocolat Ingrédients: sucre, cacao en poudre fort-
ement dégraissé 12%, lait écrémé en poudre, amidon 
modifié, chocolat noir 7% (sucre, pâte de cacao, beurre 
de cacao, beurre concentré, cacao maigre en poudre,  
émulsifiant: lécithine de soja), sirop de glucose, huile de 
noix de coco entière  hydrogénée, protéines de lait, épais-
sissants: alginate de sodium, gomme de guar; stabilisants: 
phosphate dipotassique; extrait de café, sel de table.   Pré-
paration: Délayer le contenu dans 700 ml d'eau froide et 
battrela mousse jusqu'à ce qu'elle deviene ferme. Vous 
pouvez aussi utiliser plus d'eau. Allergènes: lait, soja (IT) 
Mousse al cioccolato Ingredienti: zucchero, cacao in pol-
vere fortemente sgrassato 12%, latte scremato in polvere, 
amido modificato, cioccolato fondente 7% (zucchero, 
pasta di cacao, burro di cacao, burro chiarificato, cacao 
magro in polvere, emulsionante: lecitina di soia), sciroppo 
di glucosio, olio di cocco totalmente idrogenato, proteine 
del latte, addensante: alginato di sodio, gomma di guar; 
stabilizzanti: fosfato dipotassico; estratto di caffè, sale da 
tavola. Preparazione: Diluire in 700 ml di acqua fredda, 
mischiare bene fino ad ottenere una crema densa. Si può 
anche utilizzare una quantità più grande di acqua. Aller-
geni: latte, soia (NL) Chocolademousse Ingrediënten: 
suiker, sterk ontvette cacaopoeder 12%, magere melk-
poeder, gemodificeerd zetmeel, pure chocolade 7% (sui-
ker, cacaomassa, cacaoboter, boterconcentraat, vetarme 
cacaopoeder, emulgator: sojalecithine), glucosesiroop, 
geheel gehard kokosvet, melkeiwit, verdikkingsmiddel: 
natriumalginaat, guarpitmeel; stabilisator: dikaliumfos-
faat; koffie-extract, zout. Bereiding: Inhoud in 700 ml koud 
water roeren, goed opkloppen tot de massa stijf is. Er kann 
ook meer water worden genomen.Allergenen: melk, soja

(ES) Mousse au Chocolat Ingredientes: azúcar, cacao 
en polvo fuertemente desgrasado 12%, leche desnata-
da en polvo, almidón modificado, chocolate negro 7% 
(azúcar, pasta de cacao, manteca de cacao, mante-
quilla clarificada, cacao en polvo bajo en grasa, emul-
sionante: lecitina de soja), jarabe de glucosa, aceite de 
coco completamente endurecido, proteínas de leche, 
espesantes: alginato de sodio, goma guar; estabili-
zante: fosfato dipotásico; extracto de café, sal común.  
Instrucciones: Revuelva el contenido en 700 ml 
de agua fría, hasta que la mezcla es rígida, bien tra-
spasado. También se pueden tomar más agua. 
Allergénos: leche, soja (DK) Mousse au Chocolat Ingre-
dienser: sukker, kakaopulver stærkt afolieret 12%, skum-
metmælkspulver, modificeret stivelse, letbitter chokolade 
7% (sukker, kakaomasse, kakaosmør, rent fedt fra smør, 
fedtfattigt kakaopulver, emulgator: sojalecitin; glukose-
sirup, kokosnøddefedt helt hærdet, mælkeæggehvide, 
fortykkelsesmiddel: natriumalginat, guarkernemel; stabili-
sator: dikaliumphosphat; kaffe-ekstrakt, salt. Tilberedelse: 
Rør indholdet op i 700 ml koldt vand, pisk godt, til massen 
er stiv. Man kann også tage mere vand. Allergener: mælk, 
soja (FI) Suklaamousse Ainekset: sokeri, voimakkaasti 
öljytöntä kaakaojauhetta 12%, kevytmaitojauhe, modifioi-
tu tärkkelys, tummaa suklaata 7% (sokeri, kaakaomassa, 
kaakaovoi, kirkastettu voi, vähärasvapitoinen kaakojauhe, 
emulgointiaine: soijalesitiini), glukoosisiirappi, täysin ko-
vetettu kookospähkinärasva, maitoproteiini, sakeuttami-
saine: natriumalginaatti, guarkumijauho; stabilointiaineet: 
dikaliumfosfaatti; kahviuute, ruokasuola. Valmistus: 
Sekoita sisältö kylmään veteen (700 ml), sekoita pussin 
sisältöä voimakkaasti siksi kunnes seos sopivasti pak-
sunee. Lisää vettä tarpeen mukaan. Allergeenit: maito, 
soija (NO) Sjokolademousse Ingredienser: sukker, ka-
kaopulver med lavt oljeinnhold 12%, skummet melke-
pulver, modifisert stivelse, mørk sjokolade 7% (sukker, 
kakaomasse, kakaosmør, rent smørfett, kakaopulver med 
lavt fettinnhold, emulgator: soyalecitin), glukosesirup, helt 
herdet kokosnøttfett, melkeprotein, fortykningsmiddel: 
natriumalginat, guarkjernemel; stabilisator: dikaliumfosfat; 
kaffeekstrakt, salt. Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med 700 
ml kaldt vann, pisk godt til massen er stiv. Bruk gjerne mer 
vann om dette ønskes. Allergener: melk, soya (SE) Chok-
ladmousse Ingredienser: socker, kakaopulver höggradigt 
oljefritt 12%, skum-mjölkspulver, modifierad stärkelse, 
mörk choklad 7% (socker, kakaomassa, kakaosmör, skirat 
smör, lågt fetthaltigt kakaopulver, emulgeringsmedel: so-
jalecitin), glukossirap, kokosnötfett helt härdat, mjölkpro-
tein, förtjockningsmedel: natriumalginat, guarkärnmjöl; 
stabilisatorer: dikaliumfosfat; kaffeextrakt, salt. Tillagning: 
Rör ner innehållet i 700 ml kallt vatten, rör om påsens in-
nehåll kraftigt tills blandningen får en fastare konsistens. 
Tillsätt mer vatten vid behov. Allergener: mjölk, soja
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Mousse au Chocolat
Chocolate Mousse
Mousse au chocolat
Mousse al cioccolato
Chocolademousse
Mousse au Chocolat
Mousse au Chocolat
Suklaamousse
Sjokolademousse
Chokladmousse

12012 kj/2870 kcal
7 portions

700 g



(DE) Müsli „Schweizer Art“ mit Vollmilch
Zutaten: Haferflocken  35%,  Weizen-Reis-Mais  Cri-
spies  [Mehl  (Weizen, Reis, Mais), Gerstemalzmehl, 
Zucker, Speisesalz], Sultaninen (mit Sonnen-blumenöl), 
Haselnüsse,  Aprikosen  (mit  Reismehl),  Apfelstücke,  
Vollmilch-pulver 8%, Zucker, Maltodextrin. Zuberei-
tung: Inhalt in 600 ml kaltes oder heißes Wasser ein-
rühren. Allergene: Glutenhaltig, Milch, Nüsse (Scha-
lenfrüchte)

(EN) „Swiss style“ muesli with whole milk
Ingredients: wholemeal oat flakes 35%, wheat rice 
corn crispies [flour (wheat, rice,  sweet  corn),  barley 
malt flour, sugar, table salt], sultanas (with sun-flower 
oil), hazelnuts, apricots (with rice flour), apple pieces, 
whole milkpowder 8%, sugar, maltodextrin. Directions: 
Stir contents into 600 ml of cold or hot water. Aller-
gens: contains gluten, Milk, Nuts (edible nuts)

(FR) Muesli suisse avec du lait entier
Ingrédients: flocons d‘avoine 35 %, crispies de blé, 
riz et maïs [farine (blé, riz, maïs), farine de malt d’or-
ge, sucre, sel], raisins secs (avec huile de tournesol), 
noisettes, abricots (avec farine de riz), morceaux de 
pomme, lait entier en poudre 8%, sucre, maltodextrine. 
Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans de 600 ml l’eau 
froide ou chaude. Allergènes: gluten, lait, Noix (fruits 
à coque)

(IT) Muesli „alla svizzera“ con latte intero
Ingredienti: fiocchi d’avena 35%, crispies di grano-riso-
mais [farina (grano, riso, mais), farina di malto d’orzo, 
zucchero, sale], uva sultanina (con olio di girasole), 
nocciole, albicocche (con farina di riso), pezzettini di 
mela, latte intero in polvere 8%, zucchero, maltodestri-
na. Preparazione: Diluire il contenuto in 600 ml acqua 
fredda o calda. Allergeni: contiene glutine, latte, noci 
(frutta a guscio)

(ES) Musli „a la suiza“ con leche en polvo
Ingredientes: copos de avena 35%, crujientes de trigo, 
arroz y maíz [harina (trigo, arroz, maíz), harina de malta 
de cebada, azúcar, sal de mesa], pasas sultanas (con 
aceite de girasol), avellanas, albaricoques (con harina 
de arroz), trozos de manzana, leche entera en polvo 
8%, azúcar, maltodextrina. Instrucciones: Mezclar en 
600 ml agua fría o caliente. Allergénos: con gluten, 
leche, Nueces (frutos de cáscara)

(NL) Müsli „Zwitserse aard“ met melkpoeder
Ingrediënten: havervlokken 35%, tarwe-rijst-mais 
crispies [bloem (tarwe, rijst, mais), gerstemout-
meel, suiker, zout], rozijnen (met zonnebloemolie), 
hazelnoten, abrikozen (met rijstmeel), stukjes ap-
pel, volle melkpoeder 8%, suiker, maltodextrine. 
Bereiding: Inhoud in 600 ml koud of heet water 
roeren. Allergenen: glutenhoudend, melk, noten 
(schaalvruchten)

(DK) Müesli „Schweizisk art“ med sødmælk
Ingredienser: havregryn 35%, hvede-ris-majs cri-
spies [mel (hvede, ris, majs), bygmaltemel, sukker, 
salt], sultaniner (med solsikkeolie), hasselnødder, 
abrikoser (med rismel), æblestykker, sødmælk-
spulver 8%, sukker, maltodextrin. Tilberedelse: 
Rør indholdet op i 600 ml koldt eller varmt vand. 
Allergener: glutenholdig, mælk, nødder (nøddef-
rugter)

(FI) Mysli maidolla sveitsiläiseen tapaan
Ainekset: kaurahiutaleita 35%, vehnä-riisi-maissi 
muroja [jauho (vehnä, riisi, maissi), ohramallas-
jauho, sokeri, ruokasuola], sultana-rusina (aurinko-
kukkaöljyllä), hasselpähkinöitä, aprikoosi (riisijau-
holla), omenalohkoja, täysmaitojauhe 8%, sokeri, 
maltodekstriini. Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kylmä-
än tai kuumaan veteen (600 ml). Allergeenit: glu-
teenipitoinen, maito, pähkinöitä (kuorihedelmiä)

(NO) Müsli sveitsisk stil med melk
Ingredienser: havregryn 35%, hvete-ris-mai-
scrispies [mel (hvete, ris, mais), byggemaltmel, 
sukker, salt], sultanarosiner (med solsikkeolje), 
hasselnøtter, aprikoser (med rismel), eplebiter, 
helmelkpulver 8%, sukker, maltodekstrin. Tilbe-
redning: Bland innholdet med 600 ml kaldt eller 
varmt vann. Allergener: inneholder gluten, melk, 
nøtter (nøttefrukter)

(SE) Müsli med mjölk i schweizisk stil
Ingredienser: havreflingor 35%, vete-ris-majs 
crispies [mjöl (vete, ris, majs), kornmaltextrakt, 
socker, matsalt], sultanrussin (med solrosolja), 
hasselnötter, aprikos (med rismjöl), äppelbitar, 
helmjölkspulver 8%, socker, maltodextrin. Tillag-
ning: Rör ner innehållet i 600 ml kallt eller hett vat-
ten. Allergener: innehåller gluten, mjölk, nötter 
(trädfrukter)
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Müsli „Schweizer Art“ mit Vollmilch
„Swiss style“ muesli with whole milk
Muesli suisse au lait entier
Muesli „alla svizzera“ con latte intero
Musli „a la suiza“ con leche en polvo
Müsli „Zwitserse aard“ met melkpoeder
Müesli „Schweizisk art“ med sødmælk
Mysli maidolla sveitsiläiseen tapaan
Müsli sveitsisk stil med melk
Müsli med mjölk i schweizisk stil

9.636 kj/2304 kcal
4 portions

600 g



(DE) Chana Masala Indischer Kichererbsen-Reis-
topf
Zutaten: Langkornreis 52%, Kichererbsen 22%, Zu-
cker, Zwiebeln, Apfelstücke, Paprika, Maltodextrin, 
Würzmischung (enthält Sellerie), Curry (enthält 
Senf), Salz, Paprikapulver, Chilipulver, Rosmarin-
extrakt. Zubereitung: Inhalt in 1250 ml kochendes 
Wasser einrühren und ca. 10 Min. ziehen lassen. 
Allergene: Sellerie, Senf

(EN) Chana Masala (Chickpea Curry with Rice)
Ingredients: long grain rice 52%, chickpeas 22%, 
sugar, onions, apple pieces, capsicum, maltodex-
trin, seasoning (contains celery), curry (contains 
mustard), salt, paprika powder, chilli powder, rose-
mary extract. Directions: Stir contents into 1250 
ml of boiling water and simmer for approx. 10 min. 
Allergens: Celery, mustard

(FR) Chana Masala (Curry de pois chiches au riz)
Ingrédients: Riz long 52%, pois chiches 22%, 
sucre, oignons, morceaux de pommes, pi-
ment, maltodextrine, mélange de condi-
ments (contient du céleri), curry (contient 
de la moutarde), sel, chili, extrait de romarin.  
Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans 1250 ml 
d‘eau bouillante et laisser reposer pendant 10 mi-
nutes environ. Allergènes: céleri, moutarde

(IT) Chana Masala
Ingredienti: riso a grani lunghi 52%, ceci 22%, 
zucchero, cipolle, pezzetti di mela, peperoni, mal-
todestrina, mix di spezie (contiene sedano), curry 
(contiene senape), sale, paprika in polvere, paprica 
in polvere, estratto di rosmarino. Preparazione: 
Mescolare i contenuti in 1250 ml di acqua bollente 
e lasciar riposare  circa 10 minuti. Allergeni: se-
dano, senape

(ES) Chana Masala
Ingredientes: arroz de grano largo 52%, garbanzos 
22%, azúcar, cebolla, trocitos de manzana, pimien-
to, maltodextrina, condimentos (contiene apio), 
curry (contiene mostaza), sal, pimentón, guindilla 
en polvo, extracto de romero. Instrucciones: Re-
vuelva el contenido en 1250 ml de agua hirviendo 
y deje reposar unos 10 minutos. Allergénos: apio, 
mostaza

(NL) Chana Masala
Ingrediënten: langkorrelrijst 52%, kikkererwten 
22%, suiker, uien, appelstukjes, paprika, maltod-
extrine, kruidenmix (bevat selderij), curry (bevat 
mosterd), zout, paprikapoeder, chilipoeder, rozema-
rijnextract. Bereiding: Inhoud Roer in 1250 ml ko-
kend water en laat het staan ongeveer 10 minuten. 
Allergenen: selderij, mosterd

(DK) Chana Masala Indisk kikærte-risgryde
Ingredienser: langkornris 52%, kikærter 22%, suk-
ker, løg, æblestykker, paprika, maltodextrin, kryd-
deriblanding (indeholder selleri), karry (indeholder 
sennep), salt, paprikapulver, chilipulver, rosmari-
nekstrakt. Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i 1250 ml 
kogende vand og lad det stå og trække i ca. 10 min. 
Allergener: selleri, sennep

(FI) Chana Masal - intialainen herneriisipata
Ainekset: pitkäjyväriisiä 52%, kikherneitä 22%, so-
keri, sipuli, omenanpaloja, paprika, maltodekstriini, 
makuainesekoitus (sisältää selleriä), curry (sisäl-
tää sinappia), suola, paprikajauhe, chilijauhe, ros-
mariiniuute. Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kiehuvan 
kuumaan veteen (1250 ml) ja anna hautua n. 10 
minuuttia. Allergeenit: selleri, sinappi

(NO) Chana Masala indisk gryterett med kikerter 
og ris
Ingredienser: langkornet ris 52%, kikerter 22%, 
sukker, løk, eplebiter, paprika, maltodekstrin, kryd-
derblanding (inneholder selleri), karri (inneholder 
sennep), salt, paprikapulver, chilipulver, rosmari-
nekstrakt. Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med 1250 
ml kokende vann og la trekke i ca. 10 minutter. All-
ergener: selleri, sennep

(SE) Chana Masala (kikärtsgryta)
Ingredienser: långkornigt ris 52%, kikärter 22%, 
socker, lök, äppelbitar, paprika, maltodextrin, smak-
medelblandning (innehåller selleri), curry (inne-
håller senap), salt, paprikapulver, chilipulver, ros-
marinextrakt. Tillagning: Rör ner innehållet i 1250 
ml kokande vatten och låt efterdra ca. 10 minuter. 
Allergener: selleri, senap
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fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

625 g

1250 ml

1875 g

5 portions
à 375 g

1438/344
2,1 g
0,2 g

 
68,6 g

13,0 g

2,5 g

9,4 g

1,7 g

Ar.No.638000.01

Innova Sicherheitstechnik GmbH | Wörgler Boden 1c | AT-6300 Wörgl | Tel +43 5332 54000 | www.innova-sicherheitstechnik.com

V E G E T A R I A N 8988 kj/2150 kcal
5 portions

625 g

DE

EN

FR

IT

NL

ES

DK

FI

NO

SE

Chana Masala
Chana Masala
Chana Masala
Chana Masala
Chana Masala
Chana Masala
Chana Masala
Chana Masal
Chana Masala
Chana Masala



(DE) Tomatensuppe
Zutaten: Tomatenpulver 49%, Zucker, modifizierte 
Stärke, Speisesalz, Maltodextrin, Hefeextrakt, Mais-
keimöl, Zwiebelpulver, Gewürze, Säuerungsmittel: 
Citronensäure; Säureregulator: Natriumacetate; Lor-
beerblätter. 
Zubereitung: Inhalt in 4900 ml kochendes Wasser 
einrühren. 
Allergene: Sellerie

(EN) Tomato Soup
Ingredients: tomato powder 49%, sugar, modified 
starch, table salt, maltodextrin, yeast extract, corn 
germ oil, onion powder, spices, acidifying agent: citric 
acid; acidity regulator: sodium acetate; bay leaves. 
Directions: Stir contents into 4900 ml of hot water.
Allergens: celery

(FR) Soupe de tomates
Ingrédients: tomates en poudre 49%, sucre, amidon 
modifié, sel de table, maltodextrine, extrait de levure, 
huile de germes de maïs, poudre d’oignon, épices, aci-
difiant: acide citrique; régulateur d’acidité: acétate de
sodium; feuilles de laurier.
Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans 4900 ml d‘eau 
bouillante. 
Allergènes: céleri

(IT) Crema di pomodori
Ingredienti: pomodori in polvere 49%, zucchero, ami-
do modificato, sale da tavola, maltodestrina, estratto 
di lievito, olio di semi di mais, cipolle in polvere, spezie, 
acidificante: acido citrico; regolatore di acidità: aceta-
to di sodio; foglie di alloro. 
Preparazione: Diluire il contenuto in 4900 ml di acqua 
bollente. 
Allergeni: sedano

(NL) Tomatensoep
Ingrediënten: tomatenpoeder 49%, suiker, gemodifi-
ceerd zetmeel, zout, maltodextrine, gistextract, maïs-
kiemolie, uienpoeder, specerijen, voedingszuur: citro-
enzuur; zuurregelaar: natriumacetate; laurierbladeren. 
Bereiding: Inhoud in 4900 ml kokend water roeren. 
Allergenen: selderij

(ES) Sopa de tomates
Ingredientes: tomate en polvo 49%, azúcar, almidón 
modificado, sal, maltodextrina, extracto de levadura, 
aceite de maíz, cebolla en polvo, especias, acidulante: 
ácido cítrico; regulador de acidez: acetato de sodio; 
hojas de laurel. 
Instrucciones: Remover el contenido en 4900 ml 
agua hirviendo. 
Allergénos: apio

(DK) Tomatsuppe
Ingredienser: tomatpulver 49%, sukker, modificeret 
stivelse, salt, maltodextrin, gærekstrakt, majskimolie, 
løgpulver, krydderier, syrningsmiddel: citronsyre; syre-
regulator: natriumacetat; laurbærblade. 
Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i 4900 ml varmt vand.
Allergener: selleri

(FI) Tomaattikeitto
Ainekset: tomaattijauhe 49%, sokeri, modifioitu tärk-
kelys, ruokasuola, maltodekstriini, hiivauute, mais-
siöljy, sipulijauhe, mausteet, hapotusaine: (sitruuna-
happo), happamuudensäätöaine (natriumasetaatti), 
laakerinlehdet. 
Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kuumaan veteen (4900 
ml).
Allergeenit: selleri

(NO) Tomatsuppe
Ingredienser: tomatpulver 49%, sukker, modifisert sti-
velse, salt, maltodekstrin, gjærekstrakt, maiskimolje, 
løkpulver, krydder, surhetsregulerende middel: sitron-
syre; syreregulator: natriumacetater; laurbærblader. 
Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med 4900 ml kaldt 
vann. 
Allergener: selleri

(SE) Tomatsoppa
Ingredienser: tomatpulver 49%, socker, modifierad 
stärkelse, salt, maltodextrin, jästextrakt, majsolja, lök-
pulver, kryddor, syrningsmedel (citronsyra), surhets-
reglerande medel (natriumacetat), lagerblad. 
Tillagning: Rör ner innehållet i 4900 ml kokande  
vatten. 
Allergener: selleri

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

700 g

4900 ml

5600 g

37 plates 
à 150 g

1361/324
3,9 g
0,5 g

 
59,0 g

36,0 g

8,7 g

9,3 g

9,7 g

Ar.No.641000.01

Innova Sicherheitstechnik GmbH | Wörgler Boden 1c | AT-6300 Wörgl | Tel +43 5332 54000 | www.innova-sicherheitstechnik.com

V E G E T A R I A N 9527 kj/2268 kcal
37 portions

700 g
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Tomatensuppe
Tomato Soup
Soupe de tomates
Crema di pomodori
Tomatensoep
Sopa de tomates
Tomatsuppe
Tomaattikeitto
Tomatsuppe
Tomatsoppa



(DE) Rührei mit Zwiebeln
Zutaten: Volleipulver 45%, Sonnenblumenölpulver 
(enthält Milch, E551), Vollmilchpulver, Zwiebeln 8%, 
Tomatenflocken, Speisesalz, Petersilie, Schnittlauch, 
Pfeffer.
Zubereitung: Inhalt in 900 ml kaltem Wasser anrühren 
und in heißer Pfanne braten. Fettzugabe nicht erforder-
lich.
Allergene: Ei, Milch

(EN) Scrambled Eggs with Onions
Ingredients: whole egg powder 45%, sunflower oil 
(contains milk, E551), whole milk, onions 8%, tomato 
flakes, table salt, parsley, chives, pepper. 
Directions: Mix contents into 900 ml cold water and fry 
in a hot pan. No fat required. 
Allergens: eggs, milk

(FR) Oeufs brouillés aux oignons
Ingrédients: poudre d‘œufs entiers 45%, huile de 
tournesol (contient du lait, E551), lait entier, oignons 
8%, flocons de tomate, sel de table, persil, ciboulette, 
poivre.
Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans 900 ml d‘eau 
froide et faire frire dans une poêle chaude.
L‘ ajout de graisse n‘est pas indispensable.
Allergènes: oeufs, lait

(IT) Uova strapazzate con cipolle
Ingredienti: uovo intero in polvere 45%, olio di girasole 
(contiene latte, E551), latte intero, cipolle 8%, fiocchi di 
pomodoro, sale, prezzemolo, erba cipollina, pepe. 
Preparazione: Diluire il contenuto in 900 ml di acqua 
fredda e rosolare in una padella calda. Non è necessa-
rio aggiungere grasso. 
Allergeni: uova, latte

(ES) Huevos revueltos con cebollas
Ingredientes: huevo entero en polvo 45%, aceite de 
girasol (contiene leche, E551), leche entera, cebollas 
8%, copos de tomate, sal común, perejil, cebollino, pi-
mienta. 
Instrucciones: Remover el contenido en 900 ml agua 
fría y freír en una sartén caliente. No es necesario aña-
dir grasa.
Allergénos: huevos, leche

(NL) Roerei met uien 
Ingrediënten: heeleipoeder 45%, zonnebloemolie 
(bevat melk, E551), volle melk, uien 8%, tomaten-
vlokken, zout, peterselie, bieslook, peper
Bereiding: Inhoud in 900 ml koud water mengen en 
in hete pan braden. Vet toevoegen niet vereist. 
Allergenen: eieren, melk

(DK) Røræg med løg
Ingredienser: helægspulver 45%, solsikkeolie (in-
deholder mælk, E551), sødmælk, løg 8%, tomatfla-
ger, salt, persille, purløg, peber.
Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i 900 ml koldt vand 
og steg på en varm pande. Det er ikke nødvendigt 
at tilsætte fedt. 
Allergener: æg, mælk

(FI) Munakokkeli sipulilla
Ainekset: kokomunajauhe 45%, aurinkokukkaöljy 
(sisältää maitoa, E551), täysmaito, sipuli 8%, to-
maattihiutaleita, suola, persilja, ruohosipuli, pippuri.
Valmistus: Sekoita 900 ml kylmään veteen ja pais-
ta kuumalla pannulla. Rasvaa ei tarvitse lisätä.
Allergeenit: kokomuna, maito

(NO) Eggerøre med løk
Ingredienser: heleggpulver 45%, solsikkeol-
je (inneholder melk, E551), helmelk, løk 8%, 
tomatflak, salt, persille, gressløk, pepper. 
Tilberedning: Rør posens innhold i 900 ml kaldt 
vann og stek det i en varm stekepanne. Det er ikke 
nødvendig å tilsette fett.
Allergener: egg, melk

(SE) Äggröra med lök
Ingredienser: heläggspulver 45%, solrosolja (inne-
håller mjölk, E551), helmjölk, lök 8%, tomatflingor, 
salt, persilja, gräslök, peppar.
Tillagning: Rör ner innehållet i 900 ml kallt vatten 
och stek i het panna. Fett behövs inte. 
Allergener: ägg, mjölk

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

600 g

900 ml

1500 g

5 portions
à 300 g

2312/553
41,5 g
10,4 g

 
16,0 g

12,4 g

4,5 g

28,2 g

1,9 g

Ar.No.653000.01
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B R E A K F A S T
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Rührei mit Zwiebeln
Scrambled Eggs with Onions
Oeufs brouillés aux oignons
Uova strapazzate con cipolle
Huevos revueltos con cebollas
Roerei met uien
Røræg med løg
Munakokkeli sipulilla
Eggerøre med løk
Äggröra med lök

11565 kj/2765 kcal
5 portions

600 g



(DE) Kakaogetränkepulver 
Zutaten: Zucker, 27% Kakaopulver, Magermilch-
pulver, Dextrose, Fructose, Aroma, Speisesalz 
Zuberetung: Inhalt in 8 l kaltes oder heißes Was-
ser (Milch) einrühren.
Allergene: Lactose, Milch

(EN) Cacoa powder Drink
Ingredients: Sugar, 27% cacao powder, skimmed 
milk powder, glucose, fructose, flavouring, table 
salt 
Directions: Stir the contents into 8 l cold or hot 
water (Milk) 
Allergens: lactose, milk
 
(FR) Boisson au chocolat 
Ingrédients: Sucre, 27% de cacao en poudre, lait 
écrémé en poudre, glucose, fructose, arômes, 
sel de table 
Préparation: Délayer dans 8 L d'eau froide ou 
chaude (ou dans du lait). 
Allergènes: lactose, lait
 
(IT) Bevanda al cacao in polvere
Ingredienti: Zucchero, 27% di cacao in polvere, 
latte magro in polvere, glucosio, fruttosio, aromi, 
sale da tavola 
Preparazione: Diluire il contenuto in 8 l acqua 
(latte) fredda o calda. 
Allergeni: lattosio, latte

(NL) Cacaopoeder voor chocolademelk
Ingrediënten: Suiker, 27% cacaopoeder, magere 
melkpoeder, druivensuiker, fructose, aroma, zout  
Bereiding: Inhoud in 8 l koud of heet water (melk) 
roeren. 
Allergenen: lactose, melk

(ES) Bebida de chocolate en polvo
Ingredientes: Azúcar, 27% di cacao en polvo,  
leche desnatada, glucosa, fructosa, aroma, sal 
Instrucciones: Mezclar en 8 l  con agua (leche) fría 
o caliente. 
Allergénos: lactosa, leche

(DK) Pulver til kakaodrik 
Ingredienser: Sukker, 27% kakaopulver, skummet-
mælkspulver, dextrose, fruktose, aroma, salt 
Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i 8 l koldt eller varmt 
vand (mælk). 
Allergener: laktose, mælk

(FI) Kaakaojuomajauhe 
Ainekset: Sokeri, kaakaojauhetta 27%, kevytmai-
tojauhetta, dekstroosi, fruktoosi, aromi, ruokasuo-
la. 
Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kylmään tai kuumaan 
veteen 8 l (maitoon). 
Allergeenit: laktoosi, maito

(NO) Sjokoladedrikkpulver 
Ingredienser: Sukker, 27% kakaopulver, skummet 
melkepulver, dekstrose, fruktose, aroma, salt  
Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med 8 l kaldt eller 
varmt vann (melk). 
Allergener: laktose, melk

(SE) Pulver för kakaodryck 
Ingredienser: Socker, 27% kakaopulver, skumm-
jölkspulver, dextrose, fruktose, arom, matsalt.
Tillagning: Rör ner innehållet i 8 l kallt eller hett  
vatten (mjölk). 
Allergener: laktos, mjölk

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

800 g

8 l

8 l

  

1501/359
3,4 g
0,1 g

 
66,3 g

56,1 g

0,0 g
 

13,8 g

0,5 g

Ar.No.661000.01
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B A S I C
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Kakaogetränkepulver
Cacoa powder Drink
Boisson au chocolat
Bevanda al cacao in polvere
Cacaopoeder voor chocolademelk
Bebida de chocolate en polvo
Pulver til kakaodrik
Kaakaojuomajauhe
Sjokoladedrikkpulver
Pulver för kakaodryck

12008 kJ/2872 kcal

1500 g



(DE) Zitronentee 
Zutaten: Zucker, Traubenzucker (13,2g/100g), Säue-
rungsmittel: Citronensäure, 1% Tee-Extrakt, natürliches 
Aroma, Vitamin C 70mg/100g (88% des
Tagesbedarf)
Zuberetung: Inhalt in 15 l kaltes oder heißes Wasser ein-
rühren. 60 g (ca. 4 Esslöffel) auf einen Liter Wasser.
Allergene: -

(EN) Lemon Tea
Ingredients: Sugar, dextrose (13,2g/100g), acidifying 
agent: citric acid, 1% tea extract, natural aroma, vitamin 
C 70mg/100g (88% of the daily requirement) 
Directions: Stir the contents into 15 l cold or hot water. 60 
g (approx. 4 tablespoons) per one litre of water.
Allergens: -
 
(FR) Thé au citron
Ingrédients: Sucre, dextrose (13,2g/100g), acidifi-
ant: acide citrique, 1% d'extrait de thé, arôme natu- 
rel, vitamine C 70mg/100g (88% des apports quotidiens 
nécessaires) 
Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans de 15 l l’eau froi-
de ou chaude. 60 g (env. 4 cuillères à soupe) dans 1 litre 
d’eau. 
Allergènes: -
 
(IT) Tè al limone
Ingredienti: Zucchero, glucosio (13,2g/100g), acidifican-
te: acido citrico, 1% estratto di tè, aroma naturale, vitami-
na C 70mg/100g (88% del fabbisogno giornaliero) 
Preparazione: Diluire il contenuto in 15 l di acqua fredda 
o calda. 60 g (circa 4 cucchiai) per un litro di acqua. 
Allergeni: -

(NL) Citroenthee 
Ingrediënten: Suiker, druivensuiker (13,2g/100g), voe-
dingszuur: citroenzuur, 1% theeextract, natuurlijk aroma, 
vitamine C 70mg/100g (88% van de dagelijkse behoefte)  
Bereiding: Inhoud in 15 l koud of heet water roeren. 60 g 
(ca. 4 eetlepels) op een liter water. 
Allergenen: -

(ES) Té con limón
Ingredientes: Azúcar, glucosa (13,2g/100g), acidulan-
te: ácido cítrico, 1% extracto de te, aroma natural, vita-
mina C 70mg/100g (88% de las necesidades diarias)
Instrucciones: Mezclar en 15 l agua fría o caliente. 60 g 
(aprox. 4 cucharadas) por 1 litro de agua. 
Allergénos: -

(DK) Citronte 
Ingredienser: Sukker, druesukker (13,2g/100g), syr-
ningsmiddel: citronsyre, 1% teekstrakt, naturlig aroma, 
vitamin C 70mg/100g (88% af det daglige behov)
Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i 15 l koldt eller varmt 
vand. 60 g (ca. 4 spiseskefulde) på en liter vand. 
Allergener: -

(FI) Sitruunatee 
Ainekset: Sokeri, rypälesokeri (13,2 g/100 g), 
hapotusaine: sitruunahappo; teeuute 1%, luon- 
nollinen aromi, c- vitamiiniä 70mg/100g (88%  
C-vitamiimin päivittäisestä saantisuosituksesta). 
Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kylmään tai kuumaan ve-
teen (15 l). 60 g (= n. 4 rkl) kohti yhteen litraan vettä. 
Allergeenit: -

(NO) Sitronte 
Ingredienser: Sukker, druesukker (13,2g/100g), 
surhetsregulerende middel: sitronsyre, 1% teektrakt, na-
turlig aroma, vitamin C 70mg/100g  (88% av dagsbehovet)  
Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med 15 l kaldt eller varmt 
vann. 60 g (ca. 4 spiseskjeer) per liter vann. 
Allergener: -

(SE) Citronte
Ingredienser: Socker, druvsocker (13,2g/100g), sy-
ringsmedel: citronsyra, 1% te-extrakt, naturlig arom, 
vitamin C 70mg/100g (88% av det rekommenderade 
dagsbehovet av vitamin C)
Tillagning: Rör ner innehållet i 15 l kallt eller hett vatten. 
60 g (= ca. 4 matskedar) på 1 liter vatten. 
Allergener: -

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

1000 g

15 l

15 l

  

1654/395
0,0 g
0,0 g

 
95,9 g

94,5 g

0,0 g
 

0,2 g

0,2 g
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Zitronentee
Lemon Tea
Thé au citron
Tè al limone
Citroenthee
Té con limón
Citronte
Sitruunatee
Sitronte
Citronte

16540 kJ/3950 kcal

1000 g



(DE) Orangentee 
Zutaten: Zucker, Traubenzucker (13,2g/100g), 
Säuerungsmittel: Citronensäure, 1% Tee-Extrakt, 
natürliches Aroma, Vitamin C 70mg/100g (88% des
Tagesbedarf)
Zuberetung: Inhalt in 15 l kaltes oder heißes Was-
ser einrühren. 60 g (ca. 4 Esslöffel) auf einen Liter 
Wasser.
Allergene: -

(EN) Orange Tea
Ingredients: Sugar, dextrose (13,2g/100g), acidify-
ing agent: citric acid, 1% tea extract, natural aroma, 
vitamin C 70mg/100g (88% of the daily require-
ment) 
Directions: Stir the contents into 15 l cold or hot 
water. 60 g (approx. 4 tablespoons) per one litre of 
water.
Allergens: -
 
(FR) Thé à l'orange
Ingrédients: Sucre, dextrose (13,2g/100g), acidi- 
fiant: acide citrique, 1% extrait de thé, arôme  
naturel, vitamine C 70mg/100g (88% des apports 
journaliers nécessaires) 
Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans de 15 l l’eau 
froide ou chaude. 60 g (env. 4 cuillères à soupe) 
dans 1 litre d’eau. 
Allergènes: -
 
(IT) Tè all’Arancia
Ingredienti: Zucchero, glucosio (13,2g/100g), aci-
dificante: acido citrico, 1% estratto di tè, aroma na-
turale, vitamina C 70mg/100g (88% del fabbisogno 
giornaliero) 
Preparazione: Diluire il contenuto in 15 l di acqua    
fredda o calda. 60 g (circa 4 cucchiai) per un litro 
di acqua. 
Allergeni: -

(NL) Sinaasappelthee 
Ingrediënten: Suiker, druivensuiker (13,2g/100g), 
voedingszuur: citroenzuur, 1% theeextract, natu-
urlijk aroma, vitamine C 70mg/100g (88% van de 
dagelijkse behoefte)  
Bereiding: Inhoud in 15 l koud of heet water roeren. 
60 g (ca. 4 eetlepels) op een liter water. 
Allergenen: -

(ES) Té de orange
Ingredientes: Azúcar, glucosa (13,2g/100g), aci-
dulante: ácido cítrico, 1% extracto de te, aroma 
natural, vitamina C 70mg/100g (88% de las nece-
sidades diarias)
Instrucciones: Mezclar en 15 l agua fría o caliente. 
60 g (aprox. 4 cucharadas) por 1 litro de agua. 
Allergénos: -

(DK) Orangete 
Ingredienser: Sukker, druesukker (13,2g/100g), 
syrningsmiddel: citronsyre, 1% teekstrakt, naturlig 
aroma, vitamin C 70mg/100g (88% af det daglige 
behov)
Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i 15 l koldt eller 
varmt vand. 60 g (ca. 4 spiseskefulde) på en liter 
vand. 
Allergener: -

(FI) Appelsiinitee 
Ainekset: Sokeri, rypälesokeri (13,2 g/100 g), 
hapotusaine: sitruunahappo; teeuute 1%, luon- 
nollinen aromi, C-vitamiinista 70mg/100g (88% C-
vitamiimin päivittäisestä saantisuosituksesta). 
Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kylmään tai kuumaan 
veteen (15 l). 60 g (= n. 4 rkl) kohti yhteen litraan 
vettä. 
Allergeenit: -

(NO) Appelsinte 
Ingredienser: Sukker, druesukker (13,2g/100g), 
surhetsregulerende middel: sitronsy-
re, 1% teektrakt, naturlig aroma, vita-
min C 70mg/100g  (88% av dagsbehovet)  
Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med 15 l kaldt eller 
varmt vann. 60 g (ca. 4 spiseskjeer) per liter vann. 
Allergener: -

(SE) Apelsinte
Ingredienser: Socker, druvsocker (13,2g/100g), 
syringsmedel: citronsyra, 1% te-extrakt, naturlig 
arom, vitamin C 70mg/100g (88% av det rekom-
menderade dagsbehovet av vitamin C)
Tillagning: Rör ner innehållet i 15 l kallt eller hett 
vatten. 60 g (= ca. 4 matskedar) på 1 liter vatten. 
Allergener: -

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

1000 g

15 l

15 l

  

1660/397
0,0 g
0,0 g

 
96,2 g

94,9 g

0,0 g
 

0,1 g

0,2 g
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Orangentee
Orange Tea
Thé à l'orange
Tè al Orange
Sinaasappelthee
Té de orange
Orangete
Appelsiinitee
Appelsinte
Apelsinte

16600 kJ/3970 kcal

1000 g



(DE) Vollmilchpulver
Zutaten: Vollmilchpulver mit 26% Fettgehalt. Zu-
bereitung: Inhalt in 2000 ml kaltes oder heißes 
Wasser einrühren.
Allergene: Milch

(EN) Whole Milk Powder
Ingredients: Whole milk powder with 26% fat.
Directions: Stir contents into 2000 ml of cold or 
hot water.
Allergens: Milk

(FR) Lait entier en poudre
Ingrédients: lait entier en poudre avec une teneur 
en matières grasses de 26%.
Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans 2000 ml 
d‘eau froide ou chaude.
Allergènes: lait

(IT) Latte intero in polvere
Ingredienti: latte scremato in polvere con il 26% di 
materia grassa.
Preparazione: Mescolare il contenuto in 2000 ml di 
acqua fredda o calda.
Allergeni: latte

(NL) Instant volle melkpoeder
Ingrediënten: volle melkpoeder met 26% vetge-
halte.
Bereiding: Inhoud in 2000 ml koud of heet water 
roeren.
Allergenen: melk

(ES) Leche entera en polvo-soluble  
instantáneamente
Ingredientes: leche entera en polvo con un conte-
nido en grasa del 26%.
Instrucciones: Revuelva el contenido en 2000 ml 
de agua fría o caliente.
Allergénos: leche

(DK) Sødmælkspulver
Ingredienser: Sødmælkspulver med 26% fedtind-
hold.
Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i 2000 ml koldt eller 
varmt vand.
Allergener: mælk

(FI) Täysmaitojauhe
Ainekset: täysmaitojauhe 26% rasvapitoisuudella.
Valmistus: Sekoita 2000 ml kylmään tai kuumaan 
veteen.
Allergeenit: maito

(NO) Helmelkpulver
Ingredienser: helmelkpulver med 26% fettinnhold.
Tilberedning: Rør innhold i 2000 ml kald eller varm 
vann.
Allergener: melk

(SE) Helmjölkspulver
Ingredienser: helmjölkspulver med 26% fettinne-
håll.
Tillagning: Rör ner innehållet i 2000 ml kallt eller 
varmt vatten.
Allergener: mjölk

 

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

650 g

5200 ml

5200 g

5 Litres

2077/496
26,0 g
16,2 g

 
                

 
38,0 g

38,0 g

0,0 g

27,0 g

0,8 g
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Vollmilchpulver
Whole Milk Powder
Lait entier en poudre
Latte intero in polvere
Instant volle melkpoeder
Leche entera en polvo-soluble
Sødmælkspulver
Täysmaitojauhe
Helmelkpulver
Helmjölkspulver

15578 kj/3720 kcal
5 Liters
750 g



(DE) Volleipulver
Zutaten: Hühnervollei 100%.
Zubereitung: Als Zugabe zu diversen Speisen und 
zur Herstellung von Pfannkuchen, Omelette und 
Rührei. 
ca. 10 Eier. 
Allergene: Eier

(EN) Whole Egg Powder
Ingredients: whole egg 100%. 
Directions: The powder may be added to various 
dishes or used for the preparation of pancakes, 
omelettes or scrambled eggs.
approx. 10 eggs. 
Allergens: eggs

(FR) Oeufs entiers en poudre
Ingrédients: Oeufs entiers en poudre 100%. 
Préparation: Destinés à être incorporés dans des 
préparations diverses pour préparer des crêpes, 
des omelettes ou des oeufs brouillés.
environ 10 oeufs. 
Allergènes: oeufs

(IT) Uova intere in polvere
Ingredienti: uova intere in polvere 100%. 
Preparazione: Come integratore per altri piatti e 
per la preparazione di crepes, omelette e uova stra-
pazzate. 
ca. 10 uova. 
Allergeni: uova

(NL) Geheel eipoeder
Ingrediënten: kippen-heelei 100%.
Bereiding: Als toegift bij diversen gerechten en 
voor het aanmaken van pannenkoeken, omeletten 
en roerei. 
ca. 10 eieren. 
Allergenen: eieren

(ES) Huevo entero en polvo
Ingredientes: huevo entero de gallina 100%. 
Instrucciones: Para acompañar varias comidas 
diferentes, para preparar creps, tortillas o huevos 
revueltos. 
aprox. 10 huevos. 
Allergénos: huevos

(DK) Helægspulver
Ingredienser: hele hønseæg 100%.
Tilberedelse: Som tilbehør til diverse retter og til 
fremstilling af pandekager, omeletter og røræg. 
ca. 10 æg. 
Allergener: æg

(FI) Kananmunajauhe
Ainekset: kananmuna 100%.
Valmistus: Lisätään erilaisiin ruokiin ja käytetään 
räiskäleiden, munakkaiden ja munakokkelin valmis-
tuksessa. 
ca.10 munaa. 
Allergeenit: munat

(NO) Eggpulver
Ingredienser: hønseegg 100%.
Tilberedning: Som tillegg i forskjellige matretter og 
til laging av pannekaker, omelett og eggerøre. 
ca. 10 egg. 
Allergener: egg

(SE) Äggpulver
Ingredienser: helt ägg 100%.
Tillagning: Som tillägg till olika maträtter och för 
tillredning av pannkaka, omelett och äggröra. 
ca. 10 ägg. 
Allergener: ägg
 

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

500 g

1500 ml

- g

approx. 
40 eggs

2389/572
42,0 g
13,8 g

 
3,0 g

3,0 g

0,0 g
 

46,0 g

1,2 g
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Volleipulver
Whole Egg Powder
Oeufs entiers en poudre
Uova intere in polvere
Geheel eipoeder
Huevo entero en polvo
Helægspulver
Kananmunajauhe
Eggpulver
Äggpulver

11945 kj/2860 kcal
40 eggs
500 g



(DE) Hörnchennudeln
Zutaten: Hartweizengrieß, Ei, Salz.
Zubereitung: Inhalt in kochendes Wasser einrühren 
und 3-5 Minuten ziehen lassen.
Allergene: Glutenhaltig, Eier

(EN) Elbow Noodles
Ingredients: durum wheat flour, egg white, salt.
Directions: Stir contents into boiling water and 
simmer for 3-5 minutes.
Allergens: with gluten, egg

(FR) Macaronis
Ingrédients: semoule de blé dur, blanc d’oeuf, sel
Préparation: Delayer le contenu dans l‘eau 
bouillante et laisser reposer pendant 3-5  
minutes.
Allergènes: gluten, oeufs

(IT) Pasta “cornetti“
Ingredienti: semola di grano duro, bianco d’uovo, 
sale
Preparazione: Mescolare il contenuto in 
acqua bollente e lasciare riposare 3-5 minuti.
Allergeni: contiene glutine, uova

(NL) Macaroni
Ingrediënten: griesmeel van durum tarwe, eiwit, 
zout
Bereiding: Inhoud Roer in kokend water en laat 
trekken 3-5 minuten.
Allergenen: glutenhoudend, eieren

(ES) Pasta
Ingredientes: sémola de trigo duro, clara del hue-
vo, sal
Instrucciones: Revuelva el contenido en agua hir-
viendo y déjelo reposar de 3-5 minutos.
Allergénos: con gluten, huevos

(DK) Små nudler
Ingredienser: hårdhvedegryn, æg, salt
Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i kogende vand og 
lad det stå og trække i 3 - 5 min.
Allergener: glutenholdig, æg

(FI) Sarvenmuotoiset pikanuudelit
Ainekset: durumvehnä, kananmuna, suola
Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kiehuvan kuumaan veteen 
ja anna hautua 3-5 minuuttia.
Allergeenit: gluteenipitoinen, munat

(NO) Hornpasta
Ingredienser: semulegryn av hardhvete, egg, salt.
Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med kokende vann 
og la trekke i 3–5 minutter.
Allergener: inneholder gluten, egg

(SE) Små snabbnudlar
Ingredienser: durumvete, ägg, salt
Tillagning: Rör ner innehållet i kokande vatten och 
låt efterdra 3-5 minuter.
Allergener: innehåller gluten, ägg

 

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

450 g

- 

450 g

1546/365
1,5 g
0,1 g

 
74,0 g

3,5 g

2,5 g

12,5 g

1,1 g
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Hörnchennudeln
Elbow Noodles
Macaronis
Pasta “cornetti“
Macaroni
Pasta
Små nudler
Sarvenmuotoiset pikanuudelit
Hornpasta
Små snabbnudlar

6957 kj/1643 kcal

450 g



(DE) Bananenchips 
Zutaten: 68% Bananen, Kokosnussöl, Zucker,  
Honig 
Zubereitung: Fertig zum Essen.
Allergene: - 

(EN) Banana Chips 
Ingredients: 68% Bananas, coconut oil, 
sugar, honey 
Directions: Ready to use. 
Allergens: -
 
(FR) Chips de banane 
Ingrédients: 68% Bananes, huile de coco, 
sucre, miel 
Préparation: Prêt à manger. 
Allergènes: -
 
(IT) Banana chips 
Ingredienti: 68% Banane, olio di cocco, 
zucchero, miele. 
Preparazione: Pronto al consumo. 
Allergeni: -

(NL) Bananenchips 
Ingrediënten: 68% Bananen, kokosnootolie, 
suiker, honing  
Bereiding: Klaar om te eten. 
Allergenen: -

(ES) Chips de banana
Ingredientes: 68% Bananas, aceite de coco, 
azúcar, miel 
Instrucciones: Listo a comer. 
Allergénos: -

(DK) Bananchips 
Ingredienser: 68% bananer, kokosnøddeolie, 
sukker, honning 
Tilberedelse: Klar til at spise. 
Allergener: -

(FI) Banaanilastut 
Ainekset: 68% Banaania, kookospähkinäöl-
jyä, sokeri, hunaja 
Valmistus: Valmis nautittavaksi. 
Allergeenit: -

(NO) Bananchips 
Ingredienser: 68% bananer, kokosnøttolje, 
sukker, honning  
Tilberedning: Spiseklar. 
Allergener: -

(SE) Bananchips 
Ingredienser: 68% bananer, kokosnötolja, so-
cker, honung
Tillagning: Redo att äta. 
Allergener: -

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

450 g

- ml

- g

  

2134/510
26,0 g
23,0 g

 
66,0 g

23,0 g

5,0 g
 

2,0 g

0,0 g
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Bananenchips
Banana Chips
Chips de banane
Banana chips
Bananenchips
Chips de banana
Bananchips
Banaanilastut
Bananchips
Bananchips

9603 kj/2295 kcal

450 g



(DE) Butterpulver
Zutaten: Butter 86%, Magermilch.
Zubereitung: 500 g Pulver mit ca. 200 ml kaltem 
Wasser anrühren, gut durchrühren und 5 Min. ruhen 
lassen - streichfertig. Es können auch kleinere Por-
tionen entnommen /- angerührt werden. 
Allergene: Milch

(EN) Butter Powder
Ingredients: butter 86%, low-fat milk powder. 
Directions: Stir 500 g into approx. 200 ml of cold 
water, mix well and leave it to steep for 5 minutes 
– ready to use. It is possible to prepare smaller 
quantities. 
Allergens: milk

(FR) Beurre en poudre
Ingrédients: beurre 86%, lait écrémé. 
Préparation: Délayer 500 g de poudre dans 
env. 200 ml d’eau, bien mélanger, laisser  
reposer pendant 5 minutes – prêt à tartiner.  
Il est possible de préparer de plus petites  
portions.
Allergènes: lait

(IT) Burro in polvere
Ingredienti: burro 86%, latte magro in  
polvere. Preparazione: Diluire 500 g di polvere con 
circa 200 ml di acqua fredda, mescolare bene e la-
sciar riposare per 5 minuti – dopo di che sarà spal-
mabile. E’ possibile prelevare e mescolare porzioni 
più piccole. 
Allergeni: latte

(NL) Boterpoeder
Ingrediënten: boter 86%, magere  
melkpoeder. Bereiding: 500 g poeder met ca. 200 
ml koud water mengen, goed doorroeren en 5 min. 
laten rusten - smeerklaar. U kunt ook kleinere por-
ties bereiden. 
Allergenen: melk

(ES) Mantequilla en polvo
Ingredientes: mantequilla 86%, leche desnatada 
en polvo. Instrucciones: Mezclar 500 g de polvo 
con aprox. 200 ml de agua fría, revolver bien y dejar 
que repose 5 minutos. – listo para untar. También 
pueden retirarse/reconstituirse porciones más pe-
queñas.
Allergénos: leche

(DK) Smørpulver
Ingredienser: smør 86%, skummetmælks- 
pulver. Tilberedelse: Rør 500 g pulver op i ca. 200 
ml koldt vand, rør det godt igennem, lad det hvile i 
5 min. – klar til at smøre med. Det er også muligt at 
tage / tilberede mindre portioner.
Allergener: mælk

(FI) Voijauhe
Ainekset: voi 86%, kevytmaitojauhe.
Valmistus: Sekoita 500 g jauhetta kylmään veteen 
(noin 200 ml), sekoita vielä kerran huolellisesti ja 
anna seistä 5 minuuttia – näin saat hetkessä peh-
meää voita leivällesi. Kokonaismäärästä voit ottaa/
valmistaa myös pienempiä annoksia. 
Allergeenit: maito

(NO) Smørpulver
Ingredienser: smør 86%, skummet melk  
pulver. Tilberedning: Bland 500 g pulver med ca. 
200 ml kaldt vann, rør godt og la blandingen hvile i 
5 minutter – ferdig til bruk. Det er også mulig å ta/
blande mindre porsjoner.
Allergener: melk

(SE) Smörpulver
Ingredienser: smör 86%, skummjölkspulver.
Tillagning: Blanda 500 g pulver med 200 ml kallt 
vatten, rör om ordentligt och låt stå 5 minuter – 
Voila! Nu har du mjukt smör. Man kan av helmäng-
den ta/tillreda mindre portioner.
Allergener: mjölk
 

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

500 g

200 ml

700 g

700 g

3127/756
72,0 g
50,0 g

 
14,0 g

14,0 g

0,0 g
 

8,8 g

0,3 g

Ar.No.702000.01
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Dinkelmehl
Spelt flour
Farine d’épeautre
Farina di spelta
Speltmeel
Harina de espelta
Speltmel
Spelttivehnäjauho
Speltmel
Dinkelmjöl

10950 kj/2618 kcal

750 g



(DE) Dinkelmehl
Zutaten: Dinkel
Allergene: Glutenhaltig

(EN) Spelt flour
Ingredients: Spelt
Allergens: contains gluten

(FR) Farine d’épeautre
Ingrédients: Épeautre
Allergènes: gluten

(IT) Farina di spelta
Ingredienti: Spelta
Allergeni: contiene glutine

(NL) Speltmeel
Ingrediënten: Spelt
Allergenen: glutenhoudend

(ES) Harina de espelta
Ingredientes: Espelta
Allergénos: con gluten

(DK) Speltmel
Ingredienser: Spelt
Allergener: glutenholdig

(FI) Spelttivehnäjauho
Ainekset: Spelttivehnä
Allergeenit: gluteenipitoinen

(NO) Speltmel
Ingredienser: Spelt
Allergener: inneholder gluten

(SE) Dinkelmjöl
Ingredienser: Dinkel
Allergener: innehåller gluten

 

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

750 g

-

-

-

1460/349
1,3 g
0,2 g

 
68,9 g

0,8 g

3,7 g

12,4 g

0,0 g

Ar.No.705000.01

Innova Sicherheitstechnik GmbH | Wörgler Boden 1c | AT-6300 Wörgl | Tel +43 5332 54000 | www.innova-sicherheitstechnik.com

B A S I C

DE

EN

FR

IT

NL

ES

DK

FI

NO

SE

Dinkelmehl
Spelt flour
Farine d’épeautre
Farina di spelta
Speltmeel
Harina de espelta
Speltmel
Spelttivehnäjauho
Speltmel
Dinkelmjöl

10950 kj/2618 kcal

750 g



(DE) Karottenwürfel
Zutaten: Karotten
Zubereitung: Wie Frischgemüse ca. 3 - 5 
Minuten kochen.
Allergene: -

(EN) Carrotcubes
Ingredients: Carrots
Directions: How fresh vegetables approx. 
3 - 5 minutes cook.
Allergens: -

(FR) Carottes en dés
Ingrédients: Carottes
Préparation: Faire cuire pendant environ 
3 - 5 minutes comme des légumes frais.
Allergènes: -

(IT) Cubetti di carote
Ingredienti: Carote
Preparazione: Come verdure fresche lasciate 
cuocere per circa 3 - 5 minuti.
Allergeni: -

(NL) Wortelblokjes
Ingrediënten: Wortelen
Bereiding: Hoe verse groenten koken voor 
ongeveer 3 - 5 minuten.
Allergenen: -

(ES) Dados de zanahorias
Ingredientes: Zanahorias
Instrucciones: Cómo hortalizas frescas 
cocinar durante unos 3 o de 5 minutos.
Allergénos: -

(DK) Gulerødder i tern, tørret
Ingredienser: Gulerødder
Tilberedelse: Kog dem som friske grøntsager 
i ca. 3 - 5 minutter.
Allergener: -

(FI) Porkkanakuutiot, kuivatut
Ainekset: Porkkana
Valmistus: Keitä kuten tuoreet vihannekset 
n. 3 - 5 minuuttia.
Allergeenit: -

(NO) Gulrøtter i terninger, tørket
Ingredienser: Gulrøtter
Tilberedning: Kokes som ferske grønnsaker 
i ca. 3 - 5 minutter.
Allergener: -

(SE) Morotstärningar, torkade
Ingredienser: Morötter
Tillagning: Koka som färska grönsaker ca.
3 - 5 minuter.
Allergener: -

 

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

400 g

6000 ml

- g

18 portions

1148/274
0,7 g
0,1 g

 
55,9 g

55,9 g

0,0 g

10,2 g

1,3 g

Ar.No.711000.01

Innova Sicherheitstechnik GmbH | Wörgler Boden 1c | AT-6300 Wörgl | Tel +43 5332 54000 | www.innova-sicherheitstechnik.com

B A S I C

DE

EN

FR

IT

NL

ES

DK

FI

NO

SE

Karottenwürfel
Carottcubes
Carottes en dés
Cubetti di carote
Wortelblokjes
Dados de zanahorias
Gulerødder i tern, tørret
Porkkanakuutiot, kuivatut
Gulrøtter i terninger, tørket
Morotstärningar, torkade

4075 kj/975 kcal
23 portions

500 g



(DE) Kartoffelwürfel
Zutaten: Kartoffeln
Zubereitung: Wie Frischgemüse ca. 12 
Minuten kochen.
Allergene: -

(EN) Potato cubes
Ingredients: Potatoes
Directions: How fresh vegetables approx. 
12 minutes cook.
Allergens: -

(FR) Pommes de terre en dés
Ingrédients: Pommes de terre
Préparation: Faire cuire pendant environ 
12 minutes, comme des légumes frais.
Allergènes: -

(IT) Cubetti di patate
Ingredienti: Patate
Preparazione: Come verdure fresche lasciate 
cuocere per circa 12 minuti.
Allergeni: -

(NL) Aardappelblokjes
Ingrediënten: Aardappelen
Bereiding: Hoe verse groenten koken voor 
ongeveer 12 minuten.
Allergenen: -

(ES) Dados de patatas
Ingredientes: Patatas
Instrucciones: Cómo hortalizas frescas 
cocinar durante unos 12 minutos.
Allergénos: -

(DK) Kartoffeltern
Ingredienser: Kartofler
Tilberedelse: Kog dem som friske grøntsager 
i ca. 12 minutter.
Allergener: -

(FI) Perunakuutiot
Ainekset: Peruna
Valmistus: Keitä kuten tuoreet vihannekset 
n. 12 minuuttia.
Allergeenit: -

(NO) Potetterning
Ingredienser: Potet
Tilberedning: Kokes som ferske grønnsaker 
i ca. 12 minutter.
Allergener: -

(SE) Potatistärningar
Ingredienser: Potatis
Tillagning: Koka som färska grönsaker ca.
12 minuter.
Allergener: -

 

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

350 g

3500 ml

- g

23 portions

1414/333
0,5 g
0,1 g

 
69,0 g

3,0 g

10,0 g

8.5 g

0,0 g

Ar.No.712000.01

Innova Sicherheitstechnik GmbH | Wörgler Boden 1c | AT-6300 Wörgl | Tel +43 5332 54000 | www.innova-sicherheitstechnik.com

B A S I C

DE

EN

FR
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ES

DK

FI

NO

SE

Kartoffelwürfel
Potato cubes
Pommes de terre en dés
Cubetti di patate
Aardappelblokjes
Dados de patatas
Kartoffeltern
Perunakuutiot
Potetterning
Potatistärningar

4949 kj/1166 kcal
23 portions

350 g



(DE) Himalaya Kristallsalz „Salt Range  
Pakistan“
Zutaten: Kristallsalz.
Zubereitung: -
Allergene: -

(EN) Himalayan crystal salt „Salt Range  
Pakistan“
Ingredients: Crystal salt
Directions: -
Allergens: -

(FR) Sel rose de l’Himalaya „Salt Range Pa-
kistan“
Ingrédients: Cristaux de sel rose
Préparation: -
Allergènes: -

(IT) Cristalli di sale dell’Himalaya „Salt Ran-
ge Pakistan“
Ingredienti: Cristalli di sale
Preparazione: -
Allergeni: -

(NL) Himalaya kristalzout „Salt Range  
Pakistan“
Ingrediënten: Kristalzout
Bereiding: -
Allergenen: -

(ES) Sal cristalizada del Himalaya „Salt  
Range Pakistan“
Ingredientes: Sal cristalizada
Instrucciones: -
Allergénos: -

(DK) Himalaya Krystalsalt „Salt Range  
Pakistan“
Ingredienser: Krystalsalt
Tilberedelse: -
Allergener: -

(FI) Himalajan kristallisuola „Salt Range  
Pakistan“
Ainekset: Kristallisuola
Valmistus: -
Allergeenit: -

(NO) Himalaya krystallsalt „Salt Range  
Pakistan“
Ingredienser: Krystallsalt
Tilberedning: -
Allergener: -

(SE) Himalaja kristallsalt „Salt Range  
Pakistan“
Ingredienser: Kristallsalt
Tillagning: -
Allergener: -
 

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

1500 g

- ml

- g

- g

0/0       
0,0 g
0,0 g

 
0,0 g

0,0 g

0,0 g
 

0,0 g

100,0 g

Ar.No.716000.01

Innova Sicherheitstechnik GmbH | Wörgler Boden 1c | AT-6300 Wörgl | Tel +43 5332 54000 | www.innova-sicherheitstechnik.com

B A S I C
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Himalaya Kristallsalz
Himalayan crystal salt
Sel rose de l’Himalaya
Himalaya cristalli di sale
Himalaya kristalzout
Sal cristalizada del Himalaya
Himalaya Krystalsalt
Himalajan kristallisuola
Himalaya krystallsalt
Himalaja kristallsalt

1500 g



(DE) Gemüsebouillon
Zutaten: Speisesalz, Würze, Zucker, Karotten, Stär-
ke, Lauch, Pastinaken, Sonnenblumenöl, Maltod-
extrin, Zwiebeln, Petersilie, Gewürze, natürliches 
Aroma. 
Zubereitung: Inhalt in 59 l kaltes oder heißes Was-
ser einrühren.
Allergene: -

(EN) Clear Bouillon
Ingredients: Table salt, seasoning, sugar, carrots, 
starch, leek, parsnips, sunflower oil, maltodextrin, 
onions, parsley, spices, natural flavouring 
Directions: Contents stir into 59 l cold or hot water.
Allergens: -

(FR) Bouillon de légumes
Ingrédients: Sel de table, condiments, sucre, carottes,  
amidon, poireaux, panais, huile de tournesol,  
maltodextrine, oignons, persil, épices, arômes 
naturels
Préparation: Delayer le contenu avec 59 l d‘eau 
froide ou chaude.
Allergènes: -

(IT) Brodo di verdure
Ingredienti: Sale da tavola, condimento, zucchero, 
carote, amido, porro, pastinache, olio di girasole, 
maltodestrina, cipolle, prezzemolo, spezie, aroma 
naturale
Preparazione: Mescolare il contenuto di 59 l di ac-
qua fredda o calda.
Allergeni: -

(NL) Groentenbouillon
Ingrediënten: Zout, kruiden, suiker, wortelen, zet-
meel, prei, pastinaken, zonnebloemolie, maltodex-
trine, uien, peterselie, specerijen, natuurlijk.
Bereiding: Roer de inhoud van 59 l koud of warm 
water. 
Allergenen: -

(ES) Caldo de verduras
Ingredientes: Sal, condimentos, azúcar, zanahori-
as, almidón, puerro, chirivías, aceite de girasol, mal-
todextrina, cebolla, perejil, especias, aroma natural. 
Instrucciones: Agregue el contenido de 59 l de 
agua fría o caliente. 
Allergénos: -

(DK) Vegetabilsk bouillon
Ingredienser: Salt, kryddermiddel, sukker, gu-
lerødder, stivelse, porrer, pastinakker, solsikkeolie, 
maltodextrin, løg, persille, krydderier, selleri, natur-
lig aroma. 
Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i 59 l koldt eller 
varmt vand.
Allergener: -

(FI) Kasvisliemi
Ainekset: Ruokasuola, makuaine, sokeri, porkkana, 
tärkkelys, purjo, palsternakka, aurinkokukkaöljy, 
malto-dekstriini, sipuli, persilja, mausteet, luonnol-
linen. 
Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kylmään tai kuumaan 
veteen (59 l).
Allergeenit: -

(NO) Grønnsaksbuljong
Ingredienser: Salt, krydderblanding, sukker, 
gulrøtter, stivelse, purreløk, pastinakker, solsik-
keolje, maltodekstrin, løk, persille, krydder, naturlig 
aroma 
Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med 59 l kaldt eller 
varmt vann.
Allergener: -

(SE) Grönsaksbuljong
Ingredienser: Matsalt, smaksättningsämne, so-
cker, morot, stärkelse, purjo, palsternacka, solrosol-
ja, maltodextrin, lök, persilja, kryddor, naturlig arom.
Tillagning: Rör ner innehållet i 59 l kallt eller hett 
vatten. 
Allergener: -

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

1000 g

59 l

59 l

 

629/149
2,1 g
0,3 g

 
22,0 g

13,0 g

4,0 g

8,8 g

56,0 g

Ar.No.718000.01
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V E G E T A R I A N 6290 kj/1490 kcal

1000 g

DE

EN

FR

IT

NL

ES

DK

FI

NO

SE

Gemüsebouillon
Clear Bouillon
Bouillon de légumes
Brodo di verdure
Groentenbouillon
Caldo de verduras
Vegetabilsk bouillon
Kasvisliemi
Grønnsaksbuljong
Grönsaksbuljong



(DE) Rohrzucker
Zutaten: Rohrzucker.
Zubereitung: -
Allergene: -

(EN) Raw cane sugar
Ingredients: Raw cane sugar 
Directions: -
Allergens: -

(FR) Sucre brut de canne
Ingrédients: Sucre brut de canne 
Préparation: -
Allergènes: -

(IT) Zucchero grezzo
Ingredienti: Zucchero greggio di canna  
Preparazione: -
Allergeni: -

(NL) Rietsuiker
Ingrediënten: Rauwe suiker,
Bereiding: -
Allergenen: -

(ES) De azúcar de caña en bruto
Ingredientes: De azúcar de caña en bruto 
Instrucciones: -
Allergénos: -

(DK) Rørsukker
Ingredienser: Rørsukker
Tilberedelse: -
Allergener: -

(FI) Raaka ruokosokeri
Ainekset: Raaka ruokosokeri
Valmistus: -
Allergeenit: -

(NO) Rårørsukker
Ingredienser: Rårørsukker
Tilberedning: -
Allergener: -

(SE) Rårörsocker
Ingredienser: Rårörsocker
Tillagning: -
Allergener: -
 

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

1000 g

- ml

- g

- g

1666/398
0,0 g
0,0 g

 
98,0 g

98,0 g

0,0 g
 

0,0 g

0,0 g

Ar.No.719000.01
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B A S I C

DE

EN

FR

IT

NL

ES

DK

FI

NO

SE

Rohrzucker
Raw cane sugar
Sucre brut de canne
Zucchero greggio di canna
Rietsuiker
De azúcar de caña en bruto
Rørsukker
Raaka ruokosokeri
Rårørsukker
Rårörsocker

16660 kj/3980 kcal

1000 g



(DE) Vollkorn-Früchtemüsli
Zutaten: Hafervollkornflocken 23%, Weizenvoll-
kornflocken 23%, Sultaninen (mit Sonnenblu-
menöl) 17%, Cornflakes (Mais, Zucker, Salz), Voll-
milchpulver, Mandeln, Ananas (mit Rohrzucker, 
Citronensäure) 3%, Erdbeeren 3%, Haselnüsse, 
Zucker, Maltodextrin, Sonnenblumenkerne. Zube-
reitung: Inhalt in 840 ml kaltes oder heißes Wasser 
einrühren. Allergene: Glutenhaltig, Milch, Nüsse 
(Schalenfrüchte)
(EN) Whole grain fruit muesli
Ingredients: wholemeal oat flakes 23%, whole 
wheat flakes 23%, sultanas (with sunflower oil) 
17%, cornflakes (sweet corn, sugar, salt), whole 
milk powder, almonds, pineapple (with cane sugar, 
citric acid) 3%, strawberries 3%, hazelnuts, sugar, 
maltodextrin, sunflower seeds. Directions: Stir the 
contents into 840 ml cold or hot water. Allergens: 
contains gluten, Milk, Nuts (edible nuts)
(FR) Muesli aux fruits et aux céréales complètes
Ingrédients: flocons d‘avoine complet 23%, 
flocons de blé entier 23%, raisins secs (avec 
huile de tournesol) 17%, corn-flakes (maïs, 
sucre, sel), lait entier en poudre, amandes,  
ananas (avec sucre de canne) 3%, fraises 3%, 
noisettes, sucre, maltodextrine, graines de  
tournesol. Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans 
840 ml d‘eau froide ou chaude. Allergènes:  
gluten, lait, Noix (fruits à coque)
(IT) Muesli con cereali integrali alla frutta
Ingredienti: fiocchi d’avena integrale 23%, fiocchi 
di frumento integrale 23%, uva sultanina (con olio 
di girasole)17%, cornflakes (mais, zucchero, sale), 
latte intero in polvere, mandorle, ananas (con zuc-
chero di canna) 3%, fragole 3%, nocciole, zucchero, 
maltodestrina, semi di girasole. Preparazione: Di-
luire il contenuto in 840 ml di acqua fredda o calda. 
Allergeni: contiene glutine, latte, noci (frutta a 
guscio)
(ES) Muesli integral con frutas
Ingredientes: Copos de avena integral 23%, copos 
de trigo integral 23%, pasas sultanas (con aceite 
de girasol) 17%, copos de maíz (maíz, azúcar y sal), 
leche entera, almendras, piña (con azúcar de caña 
y ácido cítrico) 3%, fresas 3%, avellanas, azúcar, 
maltodextrina, semillas de girasol. Instrucciones: 
Mezclar en 840 ml agua fría o caliente. Allergénos: 
con gluten, leche, Nueces (frutos de cáscara)

(NL) Volkorenvruchtenmuesli
Ingrediënten: volkoren havervlokken 23%, volko-
ren tarwevlokken 23%, rozijnen (met zonnebloe-
molie) 17%, cornflakes (mais, suiker, zout), volle 
melkpoeder, amandelen, ananas (met rietsuiker, 
citroenzuur) 3%, aardbeien 3%, hazelnoten, sui-
ker, maltodextrine, zonnebloempitten. Bereiding: 
Inhoud in 840 ml koud of heet water roeren. All-
ergenen: glutenhoudend, melk, noten (schaalv-
ruchten)
(DK) Fuldkornsfrugtmüsli
Ingredienser: Havregrynsflager 23%, hvedefuld-
kornsflager 23%, sultaniner (med solsikkeolie) 17%, 
Cornflakes (majs, sukker, salt), sødmælkspulver, 
mandler, ananas (med rørsukker, citronsyre) 3%, 
jordbær 3%, hasselnødder, sukker, maltodextrin, 
solsikkekerner. Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i 840 
ml koldt eller varmt vand. Allergener: glutenhol-
dig, mælk, nødder (nøddefrugter)
(FI) Täysjyvämysli hedelmillä
Ainekset: täysjyväkaurahiutaleita 23%, täysjyvä-
vehnähiutaleita 23%, sultana-rusina (aurinkokuk-
kaöljyllä) 17%, cornflakes (maissi, sokeri, suola), 
täysmaitojauhe, manteli, ananas (ruokosokerilla, 
sitruunahapolla) 3%, mansikkaa 3%, hasselpäh-
kinöitä, sokeri, maltodekstriini, aurinkokukan sie-
menytimiä. Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kylmään tai 
kuumaan veteen (840 ml). Allergeenit: gluteenipi-
toinen, maito, Pähkinöitä (kuorihedelmiä)
(NO) Fullkorn-fruktmüsli
Ingredienser: fullkornsflak av havre 23%, fullkorns-
flak av hvete 23%, sultanarosiner (med solsikkeolje) 
17%, cornflakes (mais, sukker, salt), helmelkpulver, 
mandler, ananas (med rørsukker, sitronsyre) 3%, 
jordbær 3%, hasselnøtter, sukker, maltodekstrin, 
solsikkekjerner. Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med 
840 ml kaldt eller varmt vann.Allergener: innehol-
der gluten, melk, nøtter (nøttefrukter)
(SE) Fullkornsmüsli med frukter
Ingredienser: havrefullkornsflingor 23%, vetefull-
kornsflingor 23%, sultanrussin (med solrosolja) 
17%, cornflakes (majs, socker, matsalt), helmjölk-
spulver, mandel, ananas (med rörsocker, citronsy-
ra) 3%, jordgubbe 3%, hasselnötter, socker, mal-
todextrin, solrosens frökärnor. Tillagning: Rör ner 
innehållet i 840 ml kallt eller hett vatten. Allerge-
ner: innehåller gluten, mjölk, Nötter (trädfrukter)

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

600 g

840 ml

1440 g

4 portions
à 360 g

1650/395
10,8 g

2,3 g

 
57,9 g

21,3 g

8,5 g

11,5 g

0,1 g

Ar.No.720000.01
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B R E A K F A S T

DE

EN

FR

IT

NL

ES

DK

FI

NO

SE

Vollkorn-Früchtemüsli
Whole grain fruit muesli
Muesli aux fruits et aux céréales complètes
Muesli con cereali integrali alla frutta
Fuldkornsfrugtmüsli
Muesli integral con frutas
Fullkornsmüsli med frukter
Täysjyvämysli hedelmillä
Fullkorn-fruktmüsli
Musli owocowe pełnoziarniste

9900 kj/2370 kcal
4 portions

600 g



(DE) Pasta Primavera-Nudeln in Gemüsesoße
Zutaten: Nudeln 50% (Hartweizengrieß, Ei, Salz), Ge-
müsemischung in veränderlichen Gewichtsanteilen 
15% (Mais, Karotten , Erbsen , Lauch, Zucchini, Brok-
koli, Zwiebeln, Blumenkohl), Käsesoße (enthält Milch),  
Sahnepulver, Sonnenblumenölpulver (enthält Milch, E551), mo-
difizierte Stärke, Kartoffelmehl, Würzmischung (enthält Sellerie) 
, Hefeextrakt, Pfeffer. Zubereitung: Inhalt in 1470 ml kochendes 
Wasser einrühren und ca. 8 Min. ziehen lassen. Allergene: Glu-
ten, Ei, Milch, Sellerie
(EN) Pasta Primavera (Mixed Vegetable Pasta)
Ingredients: pasta 50% (durum wheat semolina, egg, salt), 
mixed vegetables in varying quantities 15% ( corn, carrots, peas 
, leeks, courgettes, broccoli, onions, cauliflower), cheese sauce 
(contains milk), cream powder, sunflower oil powder (contains 
milk, E551), modified starch, potato flour, seasoning (contains 
celeriac) , yeast extract, pepper. Directions: Stir contents into 
1470 ml of boiling water and simmer the mixture for
approx. 8 minutes. Allergens: Eggs, contains gluten, Milk, Ce-
lery
(FR) Pâtes Primavera aux légumes variés
Ingrédients: Pâtes 50% (semoule de blé dur, œuf, sel), légumes 
variés en quantités variables 15% (maïs, carottes, petits pois, 
poireaux, courgettes, brocolis, oignons, chou-fleur), sauce au 
fromage (contient du lait), crème en poudre, huile de tournesol 
en poudre (contient du lait, E551), amidon modifié, fécule de 
pommes de terre, mélange de condiments (contient du céleri), 
extrait de levure, poivre. Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans 
1470 ml d‘eau bouillante et laisser reposer pendant 8 minutes 
environ. Allergènes: oeufs, gluten, lait, céleri
(IT) Pasta alla salsa di verdura
Ingredienti: pasta 50% (semola di grano duro, uova, sale), mix di 
verdure in proporzioni variabili 15% (mais, carote, piselli, porri, zuc-
chine, broccoli, cipolle, cavolfiore), salsa al formaggio (contiene 
latte), panna in polvere, olio di girasole in polvere (contiene latte, 
E551), amido modificato, farina di patate, mix di spezie (contie-
ne sedano), estratto di lievito, pepe. Preparazione: Mescolare i 
contenuti in 1470 ml di acqua bollente e lasciar riposare circa 8 
minuti. Allergeni: uova, contiene glutine, latte, sedano
(ES) Pasta en salsa de legumbres
Ingredientes: pasta 50% (sémola de trigo duro, huevo, sal), 
hortalizas en proporciones variables 15% (maíz, zanahorias, 
guisantes, puerros, calabacín, brócoli, cebolla, coliflor), salsa de 
queso (contiene leche), nata en polvo, Aceite de girasol en polvo 
(contiene leche, E551), almidón modificado, fécula de patata, 
condimentos (contiene apio), extracto de levadura, pimienta. 
Instrucciones: Revuelva el contenido en 1470 ml de agua hir-
viendo y deje reposar unos 8 minutos. Allergénos: huevos, con 
gluten, leche, apio

(NL) Pasta in groentesaus
Ingrediënten: pasta 50% (gries van harde tarwe, ei, zout), 
gemengde groenten in wisselende verhouding 15% (mais, 
wortelen, doperwten, prei, courgette, broccoli, uien, bloem-
kool), kaassaus (bevat melk), slagroompoeder, Zonnebloe-
moliepoeder (bevat melk, E551), gemodificeerd zetmeel, aar-
dappelmeel, kruidenmix (bevat selderij), gistextract, peper. 
Bereiding: Inhoud Roer in 1470 ml kokend water en laat het 
staan ongeveer 8 minuten. Allergenen: eieren, glutenhou-
dend, melk, selderij
(DK) Pasta i gemysesauce
Ingredienser: nudler 50% (hvedegryn, æg, salt), grøntsags-
blanding i forskellige vægtandele 15% (majs, gulerødder, 
ærter, porrer, squash, broccoli, løg, blomkål), ostesovs (inde-
holder mælk), flødepulver, solsikkeolie pulver (indeholder 
mælk, E551), modificeret stivelse, kartoffelmel, krydderiblan-
ding (indeholder selleri), gærekstrakt, peber. Tilberedelse: 
Rør indholdet op i 1470 ml kogende vand og lad det stå og 
trække i ca. 8 min. Allergener: æg, gluten, mælk, selleri
(FI) Pasta Primavera - pastaa vihanneskastikkeella
Ainekset: nuudeleita 50% (durumvehnä, kananmuna, suo-
la), vihannessekoitus painoosien vaihdellessa 15% (maissi, 
porkkana, herne, purjo, kesäkurpitsa, parsakaali, sipuli, kukka-
kaali), juustokastike (sisältää maitoa), kermajauhe, aurinko-
kukkaöljyjauhe (sisältää maitoa, E551), modifioitu tärkkelys, 
perunajauho, makuainesekoitus (sisältää selleriä), hiivauute, 
pippuri. Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kiehuvan kuumaan ve-
teen (1470 ml) ja anna hautua n. 8 minuuttia. Allergeenit: 
maito, selleri, gluteenipitoinen, munat
(NO) Pasta Primavera
Ingredienser: pasta 50% (semulegryn av hardhvete, egg, 
salt), grønnsaksblanding i varierende vektandeler 15% (mais, 
gulrøtter, erter, purreløk, squash, brokkoli, løk, blomkål), ost-
esaus (inneholder melk), fløtepulver, solsikkeoljepulver 
(inneholder melk, E551), modifisert stivelse, potetmel, kryd-
derblanding (inneholder selleri), gjærekstrakt, pepper. Tilbe-
redning: Bland innholdet med 1470 ml kokende vann og la 
trekke i ca. 8 minutter. Allergener: egg, inneholder gluten, 
melk, selleri
(SE) Pasta Primavera
Ingredienser: nudlar 50%, (durumvete, ägg, salt), grön-
saksmix med variabla viktandelar 15% (majs, morot, ärter, 
purjolök, zucchini, broccoli, lök, blomkål), ostsås (innehåller 
mjölk), gräddpulver, pulver av solrosolja (innehåller mjölk, 
E551), modifierad stärkelse, potatismjöl, smakmedelbland-
ning (innehåller selleri), jästextrakt, peppar. Tillagning: Rör 
ner innehållet i 1470 ml kokande vatten och låt efterdra ca. 
8 minuter. Allergener: ägg, innehåller gluten, mjölk, selleri

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

Ar.No.727000.01

e

450 g

1470 ml

1920 g

4 portions
à 480 g

1752/419
15,8 g

7,5 g

 
55,4 g

7,0 g

1,3 g

11,4 g

1,9 g
7875 kj/1881 kcal

4 portions
450 g

DE

EN

FR

IT

NL

ES

DK

FI

NO

SE

DE Pasta Primavera
EN Pasta Primavera
FR Pâtes primavera aux légumes variés
IT Pasta alla salsa di verdura
NL Pasta in groentesaus
ES Pasta en salsa de legumbres
DK Pasta i gemysesauce
FI Pasta Primavera
NO Pasta Primavera

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto
 

Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de
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(DE) Milchreis Vanillegeschmack
Zutaten: Rundkornreis 43%, Zucker, Kartoffelmehl, 
Vollmilchpulver, Butterpulver, Salz, Zimt, natür-
liches Vanille-Aroma (enthält Milch). Zubereitung: 
Inhalt in 1630 ml kochendes Wasser einrühren und ca. 5 
Min. ziehen lassen. Allergene: Milch

(EN) Vanilla Rice Pudding
Ingredients: round grain rice 43%, sugar, potato 
flour, whole milk powder, butter powder, salt, cin-
namon, natural vanilla flavouring (contains milk). 
Directions: Stir contents into 1630 ml of boiling water and 
simmer the mixture for approx. 5 minutes. Allergens: milk 

(FR) Riz au lait à la vanille
Ingrédients: riz rond 43%, sucre, fécule de pommes 
de terre, lait entier en poudre, beurre en poudre, sel, 
cannelle, arôme naturel de vanille (contient du lait). 
Préparation: Délayer  le contenu dans 1630 ml d‘eau bouil-
lante et laisser reposer pendant 5 min. env. Allergènes: lait 

(IT) Dolce di riso alla vaniglia
Ingredienti: riso a grani tondi 43%, zucchero, 
farina di patate, latte intero in polvere, burro in 
polvere, sale, cannella, aroma di vaniglia naturale 
(contiene latte). Preparazione: Diluire il contenuto 
in 1630 ml di acqua bollente e lasciar riposare per circa  
5 minuti. Allergeni: latte

(NL) Melkrijst vanille
Ingrediënten: ronde rijst 43%, suiker, aardappel-
meel, volle melkpoeder, boterpoeder, zout, kaneel, 
natuurlijk vanillearoma (bevat melk). Bereiding: Iin-
houd in  1630 ml kokend water roeren en ca. 5 min. laten 
trekken. Allergenen: melk

(ES) Arroz con leche a la vainilla
Ingredientes: arroz de grano redondo 43%,  azúcar, 
fécula de patata, leche entera en polvo, mantequilla 
en polvo, sal, canela, aroma natural de vainilla (con-
tiene leche). Instrucciones: Remover el contenido en 
1630 ml agua hirviendo y cocer a fuego lento durante 
aprox. 5 minutos.  Allergénos: leche

(DK) Risengrød vanille
Ingredienser: rundkornris 43%, sukker, kartoffelmel, 
sødmælkspulver, smørpulver, salt, kanel, naturlig 
vaniljearoma (indeholder mælk). Tilberedelse: Rør 
indholdet op i 1630 ml kogende vand og lad det stå og 
trække i ca. 5 min. Allergener: mælk

(FI) Vaniljariisipuuro
Ainekset: lyhytjyväriisiä 43%, sokeri, perunajauhe, 
täysmaitojauhe, voijauhe, suola, kaneli, luontainen 
vaniljanmakuinen aromi (sisältää maitoa). Valmis-
tus: Sekoita sisältö kiehuvan kuumaan veteen (1630 ml) 
ja anna hautua n. 5 minuuttia. Allergeenit: maito

(NO) Risengrynsgrøt med vaniljesmak
Ingredienser: rundkornet ris 43%, sukker, potetmel, 
helmelkpulver, smørpulver, salt, kanel, naturlig 
vaniljearoma (inneholder melk). Tilberedning: Bland 
innholdet med 1630 ml kokende vann og la trekke i ca. 
5 minutter. Allergener: melk
 
(SE) Risgrynsgröt med vaniljsmak
Ingredienser: rundkornigt ris 43%, socker, pota-
tismjöl, helmjölkspulver, smörpulver, salt, kanel, 
naturlig arom, vaniljarom (innehåller mjölk). Tillag-
ning: Rör ner innehållet i 1630 ml kokande vatten och låt 
efterdra 5 minuter. Allergener: mjölk
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Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
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Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
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Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de
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(DE) Zitronencreme 
Zutaten: Zucker, Glukosesirup, Magermilchpul-
ver, Kokosfett ganz gehärtet, modifizierte Stärke, 
Milcheiweiß, Sonnenblumenöl, Säuerungsmittel: 
Citronensäure; Verdickungsmittel: Natriumalginat, 
Guakernmehl; Zitronensaftpulver 1%, Maltodextrin, 
Stabilisatoren: Tetranatriumdiphosphat, Dikalium-
phosphat; Säureregulator: Natriumhydrogencarbo-
nat; Aroma, Gewürz.  Zubereitung: Inhalt in 1630 ml ko-
chendes Wasser einrühren und ca. 5 Min. ziehen lassen. 
Allergene: Milch
(EN) Lemon cream
Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, skimmed milk 
powder, hardened coconut fat, modified starch, milk 
protein, sunflower oil, acidifying agent: citric acid; 
thickeners: sodium alginate, guar gum; lemon juice 
powder 1%, maltodextrin, stabilisers: tetra sodium 
diphosphate, dipotassium phosphate; acidity regu-
lator: sodium bicarbonate; flavouring, spices. Direc-
tions: Stir contents into 1630 ml of boiling water and sim-
mer the mixture for approx. 5 minutes. Allergens: milk 
(FR) Crème citron
Ingrédients: sucre, sirop de glucose, lait écrémé 
en poudre, graisse durcie de noix de coco, amidon  
modifié, protéines de lait, huile de tournesol, acidi-
fiant: acide citrique; épaississants: alginate de so-
dium, gomme de guar; jus de citron en poudre 1%, 
maltodextrine, stabilisants: diphosphate tétrasodi-
que, phosphate dipotassique: correcteur d‘acidité: 
bicarbonate de sodium; arôme, épices. Prépara-
tion: Délayer  le contenu dans 1630 ml d‘eau bouillante 
et laisser reposer pendant 5 min. env. Allergènes: lait 
(IT) Crema al limone
Ingredienti: zucchero, sciroppo di glucosio, lat-
te scremato in polvere, olio di cocco totalmen-
te idrogenato, amido modificato, proteine del  
latte, olio di girasole, acidificante: acido citrico; 
addensante: alginato di sodio, gomma di guar; 
succo di limone in polvere 1%, maltodestrina, sta-
bilizzanti: difosfato tetrasodico, fosfato dipotas-
sico; regolatore di acidità: bicarbonato di sodio; 
aroma, spezie. Preparazione: Diluire il contenuto in 
1630 ml di acqua bollente e lasciar riposare per circa  
5 minuti. Allergeni: latte
(NL) Citroencrème
Ingrediënten: suiker, glucosesiroop, magere melk-
poeder, geheel gehard kokosvet, gemodificeerd 
zetmeel, melkeiwit, zonnebloemolie, voedingszuur: 
citroenzuur; verdikkingsmiddel: natriumalginaat, gu-
arpitmeel; citroensappoeder 1%, maltodextrine, sta-
bilisatoren: tetranatriumdifosfaat, dikaliumfosfaat; 
zuurregelaar: natriumhydrogeencarbonaat; aroma, 
specerijen.  Bereiding: Iinhoud in  1630 ml kokend water 
roeren en ca. 5 min. laten trekken. Allergenen: melk

(ES) Crema de limón
Ingredientes: azúcar, jarabe de glucosa, leche desnata-
da en polvo, aceite de coco completamente endureci-
do, almidón modificado, proteínas de leche, aceite de 
girasol, acidificante: ácido cítrico; espesantes: alginato 
de sodio, goma guar; zumo de limón en polvo 1%, mal-
todextrina, estabilizantes: difosfato tetrasódico, fosfato 
dipotásico; regulador de acidez: bicarbonato de sodio; 
aroma, especias. Instrucciones: Remover el contenido 
en 1630 ml agua hirviendo y cocer a fuego lento duran-
te aprox. 5 minutos.  Allergénos: leche
(DK) Citroncreme
Ingredienser: sukker, glukosesirup, skummetmælk-
spulver, kokosnøddeolie helt hærdet, modificeret sti-
velse, mælkeæggehvide, solsikkeolie, syrningsmiddel: 
citronsyre; jævningsmiddel: natriumalginat, guarkern-
emel; citronpulver 1%, maltodextrin, stabilisatorer: 
tetranatriumdiphosphat, dikaliumphosphat; syreregu-
lator: natriumhydrogencarbonat; aroma, krydderi. Til-
beredelse: Rør indholdet op i 1630 ml kogende vand 
og lad det stå og trække i ca. 5 min. Allergener: mælk
(FI) Sitruunakreemi
Ainekset: sokeri, glukoosisiirappi, kevytmaitojauhe, 
kookorasva täysin kovetettu, modifioitu tärkkelys, 
maitoproteiini, aurinkokukkaöljy, hapotusaine: sitruu-
nahappo; sakeuttamisaine: natriumalginaatti, guarku-
mijauho; sitruunamehujauhetta 1%, maltodekstriini, 
stabilointiaineita: tetranatriumdifosfaatti, dikaliumfos-
faatti; happamuudensäätöaine: natriumbikarbonaatti; 
aromi, mauste. Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kiehuvan 
kuumaan veteen (1630 ml) ja anna hautua n. 5 minu-
uttia. Allergeenit: maito
(NO) Sitronkrem
Ingredienser: sukker, glukosesirup, skummet mel-
kepulver, helt herdet kokosfett, modifisert stivelse, 
melkeprotein, solsikkeolje, surhetsregulerende mid-
del: sitronsyre; fortykningsmiddel: natriumalginat, 
guarkjernemel; sitronsaftpulver 1%, maltodekstrin, 
stabilisatorer: tetranatriumdifosfat, dikaliumfosfat; sy-
reregulator: natriumhydrogenkarbonat; aroma, krydder.  
Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med 1630 ml kokende 
vann og la trekke i ca. 5 minutter. Allergener: melk
(SE) Citronkräm
Ingredienser: socker, glukossirap, skummjölkspulver, 
kokosnötsolja fullständigt härdad, modifierad stärkel-
se, mjölkprotein, solrosolja, syrningsmedel: citronsyra; 
förtjockningsmedel: natriumalginat, guarkärnmjöl; ci-
tronsaftspulver 1%, maltodextrin, stabilisatorer: tetra-
natriumdifosfat, dikaliumfosfat; surhetsregulator: na-
triumhydrogenkarbonat; arom, krydda.Tillagning: Rör 
ner innehållet i 1630 ml kokande vatten och låt efterdra 
5 minuter. Allergener: mjölk
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Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de
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(DE) Grießspeise mit Früchten
Zutaten: Vollmilchpulver, Früchtemischung in ver-
änderlichen Gewichtsanteilen 24% (Cranberries, 
Ananas, Papaya, Mango, Bananen, Kokosnuss), 
Weichweizengrieß 21%, Kartoffelmehl, Zucker, mo-
difizierte Stärke, natürliches Vanillearoma (enthält 
Milch), Zimt gemahlen. Zubereitung: Inhalt in 1500 
ml kochendes Wasser einrühren und ca. 5 Min. ziehen 
lassen. Allergene: Glutenhaltig, Milch

(EN) Semolina Pudding with Fruit
Ingredients: whole milk powder, mixed fruit in 
varying quantities 24% (cranberries, pineapple, 
papaya, mango, banana, coconut), soft wheat se-
molina 21%, potato flour, sugar, modified starch, 
natural vanilla flavouring (contains milk), ground 
cinnamon. Directions: Stir contents into 1500 ml 
of boiling water and simmer the mixture for approx.  
5 minutes. Allergens: contains gluten, milk 

(FR) Semoule au lait et aux fruits
Ingrédients: lait entier en poudre, mélange de 
fruits en proportions  variables 24% (canneberge, 
ananas, papaye, mangue, banane, noix de coco), 
semoule de blé tendre 21%, fécule de pomme de 
terre, sucre,  
amidon modifié, arôme naturel de vanille (contient 
du lait), cannelle moulue.  Préparation: Délayer  le 
contenu dans 1500 ml d‘eau bouillante et laisser reposer 
pendant 5 min. env. Allergènes: gluten, lait 

(IT) Semolino con frutta
Ingredienti: latte intero in polvere, mix di frutta in 
proporzioni variabili 24% (cranberry, ananas, papa-
ya, mango, banane, noce di cocco), semola di grano 
tenero 21%, farina di patate, zucchero, amido mo-
dificato, aroma naturale di vaniglia (contiene latte), 
cannella macinata. Preparazione: Diluire il contenuto 
in 1500 ml di acqua bollente e lasciar riposare per circa  
5 minuti. Allergeni: contiene glutine, latte

(NL) Griesmeel met vruchten
Ingrediënten: rvolle melkpoeder, gemengde vruch-
ten in wisselende verhouding 24% (cranberry’s, 
ananas, papaja, mango, bananen, kokosnoot), 
gries van zachte tarwe 21%, aardappelmeel, sui-
ker, gemodificeerd zetmeel, natuurlijk vanillearoma 
(bevat melk), gemalen kaneel. Bereiding: Iinhoud in  
1500 ml kokend water roeren en ca. 5 min. laten trekken. 
Allergenen: glutenhoudend, melk

(ES) Crema de sémola con frutas
Ingredientes: leche entera en polvo, frutas varia-
das en distintas proporciones 24% (arándanos 
rojos americanos, piña, papaya, mango, plátano, 
coco), sémola de trigo blando 21%, fécula de pa-
tata, azúcar, almidón modificado, aroma natural de 
vainilla (contiene leche), canela en polvo. Instruc-
ciones: Remover el contenido en 1500 ml agua hir-
viendo y cocer a fuego lento durante aprox. 5 minutos.  
Allergénos: con gluten, leche

(DK) Semuljedessert med frugt
Ingredienser: sødmælkspulver, frugtblanding i 
forskellige vægtandele 24% (cranberries, ananas, 
papaya, mango, bananer, kokosnødder), blød hvede-
gryn 21%, kartoffelmel, sukker, modificeret stivelse, 
naturlig vaniljearoma (indeholder mælk), kanel ma-
let. Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i 1500 ml kogende 
vand og lad det stå og trække i ca. 5 min. Allergener: 
glutenholdig, mælk

(FI) Mannavanukas hedelmillä
Ainekset: Täysmaitojauhetta, hedelmäsekoitus 
paino-osien vaihdellessa 24% (karpalo, ananas, 
papaija, mango, banaani, kookospähkinä), peh-
meä vehnäjauho 21%, perunajauho, sokeri, modi-
fioitu tärkkelys, luontainen vanilja-aromi (sisältää 
maitoa), jauhettu kaneli. Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö 
kiehuvan kuumaan veteen (1500 ml) ja anna hautua n.  
5 minuuttia. Allergeenit: gluteenipitoinen, maito

(NO) Semulegrynsgrøt med frukt
Ingredienser: helmelkpulver, fruktblanding i varie-
rende vektandeler 24% (tranebær, ananas, papaya, 
mango, bananer, kokosnøtt), hvetegryn av myk hve-
te 21%, potetmel, sukker, modifisert stivelse, naturlig 
vaniljearoma (inneholder melk), kanel malt. Tilbered-
ning: Bland innholdet med 1500 ml kokende vann og la 
trekke i ca. 5 minutter. Allergener: inneholder gluten, 
melk
 
(SE) Mannagrynsdessert med frukter
Ingredienser: helmjölkspulver, fruktblandning med 
variabla viktandelar 24% (tranbär, ananas, papaya, 
mango, banan, kokosnöt), mjukt vetemjöl 21%, po-
tatismjöl, socker, modifierad stärkelse, naturlig vanil-
jarom (innehåller mjölk), mald kanel. Tillagning: Rör 
ner innehållet i 1500 ml kokande vatten och låt efterdra 5 
minuter. Allergener: innehåller gluten, mjölk
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600 g

1500 ml

2100 g

6 portions
à 350 g

1655/395
9,6 g
6,1 g

 
64,1 g

34,2 g

0,1 g
 

11,0 g

0,3 g
9930 kj/2370 kcal

6 portions
600 g

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto
 

Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de
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Grießspeise mit Früchten
Semolina Pudding with Fruit
Semoule au lait et aux fruits
Semolino con frutta
Griesmeel met vruchten
Crema de sémola con frutas
Semuljedessert med frugt
Mannavanukas hedelmillä
Semulegrynsgrøt med frukt
Mannagrynsdessert med frukter



(DE)Vollkornbrotmischung Zutaten: Weizenvollkornmehl (80%), 
Hafergrütze (7%), Roggenvollkornmehl (4%), getrockneter Sau-
erteig (Roggenmehl, natürlich fermentiert), jodiertes Speisesalz, 
Trockenhefe, Gerstenmalzextrakt, Malzextrakt (Gerste, Roggen), 
Säureregulator: Natriumacetate, Säuerungsmittel: Apfelsäure, 
Traubenzucker, Mehlbehandlungsmittel: Calciumphosphate und 
Ascorbinsäure. Zubereitung: Inhalt mit 495 ml lauwarmen Was-
ser aufgießen, sorgfältig durchkneten. Den Teig mindesten 20 
Min. ruhen lassen. Backtemperatur ca. 220°C. Backzeit: Brot 40-
50 Min.,Brötchen 15-25 Min. Allergene: Glutenhaltig (EN)Whole 
Grain Bread Mix Ingredients: whole wheat flour (80%), oat 
groats (7%), wholegrain rye flour (4%), dried sourdough (naturally 
fermented rye flour), iodised table salt, dried yeast, barley malt 
extract, malt extract (barley, rye), acidity regulator: sodium aceta-
te, acidifier: malic acid, glucose, flour treatment agents: calcium 
phosphates and ascorbic acid. Directions: Pour 495 ml lukewarm 
water over the contents, knead thoroughly. Let the dough rest for at 
least 20 minutes. Baking temperature approx. 220°C. Baking time: 
bread 40-50 min., buns 15-25 min. Allergens: contains gluten 
(FR) Préparation pour pain complet-Ingrédients: Farine de blé 
complète 80%, gruau d’avoine 7%, farine de seigle complète 4%, 
levain sec (farine de seigle fermentée naturellement), sel de table, 
levure sèche, extrait de malt d’orge, extrait de malt (orge, seigle), 
correcteur d’acidité : acétate de sodium ; acidifiant : acide malique 
; glucose, agents de traitement de la farine : phosphate de calcium 
et acide ascorbique. Préparation: Verser 495 ml d‘eau tiède sur le 
contenu, bien pétrir. Laisser reposer la pâte pendant au moins 20 
minutes. Température de cuisson : env. 220°C. Durée de cuisson 
: Pain entier 40-50 min., petit pain 15-25 min. Allergènes: gluten 
(IT) Preparato per pane integrale Ingredienti: farina di frumento 
integrale 80%, farina d’avena 7%, farina di segale integrale 4%, pas-
ta madre essiccata (farina di segale, fermentazione naturale), sale 
da cucina iodato, lievito secco, estratto di malto d‘orzo, estratto di 
malto (orzo, segale), correttore di acidità: acetato di sodio; acidifi-
cante: acido malico; destrosio, agenti di trattamento delle farine: 
fosfati di calcio e acido ascorbico. Preparazione: Versare 495 ml di 
acqua tiepida sul contenuto, impastare accuratamente. Lasciare 
riposare l’impasto per almeno 20 minuti. Temperatura di cottura: 
ca. 220°C. Tempo di cottura: pane 40-50 min., panini 15-25 min.  
Allergeni: contiene glutine (NL)Volkorenbroodmix Ingrediënten: 
Volkoren tarwemeel 80%, havergrutten 7%, volkoren roggemeel 
4%, gedroogd zuurdesem (roggemeel, natuurlijk gefermenteerd), 
gejodeerd zout, droge gist, gerstemoutextract, moutextract 
(gerst, rogge), zuurregelaar: natriumdiacetaat; voedingszuur: ap-
pelzuur; druivensuiker, meelbehandelingsmiddel: calciumfosfaat 
en ascorbinezuur. Bereiding: Giet 495 ml lauw water over de 
inhoud en kneed het goed door. Laat het deeg minstens 20 min. 
rusten. Baktemperatuur oven ca. 220 °C. Baktijd: brood 40-50 min., 
broodjes 15-25 min. Allergenen: glutenhoudend

(ES)Preparado para pan integral Ingredientes: Harina de trigo 
integral 80%, gachas de avena 7%, harina integral de centeno 
4%, masa madre deshidratada (harina de centeno naturalmen-
te fermentada), sal de mesa yodad, levadura seca, extracto de 
malta de cebada, extracto de malta (cebada, centeno), regu-
lador de la acidez: acetato de socio; acidulante: ácido málico; 
glucosa, mejoradores de la harina: fosfatos de calcio y ácido 
ascórbico. Instrucciones: Vierta 495 ml de agua tibia en el 
contenido y amase con cuidado. Dejar reposar la masa 20 min. 
Temperatura de cocción aprox. 220°C. Tiempo de horneado: 
para un pan 40-50 min, para los panecillos 15-25 min.  Aller-
génos: con gluten (DK)Fuldkorns brødblanding Ingredienser: 
Hvedefuldkornsmel (80%), havregryn (7%), rugfulkornsmel 
(4%), tøet surdej (rugmel, naturligt fermenteret), jodsalt, tørgær, 
bygmalteekstrakt, maltekstrakt (byg, rug), syreregulator: 
natriumace-tat; syrningsmiddel: æblesyre; druesukker, melbe-
handlingsmiddel: calcium-fosfat og askorbinsyre. Tilberedelse: 
Hæld 495 ml lunkent vand i indholdet og ælt forsigtigt. Lad de-
jen hvile i mindst 20 min. Ovntemperatur ca. 220° C. bagetid: 
brød 40-50 min. rundstykker 15-25 min. Allergener: gluten 
(FI)Täysjyväleipäsekoitus Ainekset: Täysjyvävehnäjauhoa 
80%, jauhettua kauraa 7%, täysjyväruisjauhoa 4%, kuivattua 
hapantaikinaa (ruisjauhoa, luonnollisesti fermentoitua), jod-
ipitoinen ruokasuola, kuivahiiva, ohramallasuute, mallasuute 
(ohra, ruis), happamuuden säätöaine: natriumasetaatit; hapo-
tusaine: omenahappo; rypälesokeri, jauhojenkäsittelyaineet: 
kalsiumfosfaatit ja askorbiinihappo. Valmistus: Kaada sisäl-
töön 495 ml haaleaa vettä ja vaivaa varovasti. Anna taikinan 
levätä vähintään 20 minuuttia. Paistolämpötila noin 220 ° C. 
Paistoaika: leipä 40-50 min., Rullina 15-25 min. Allergeenit: 
gluteenipitoinen (NO)Fullkornsbrødblanding Ingredienser: 
fullkornsmel av hvete 80%, sammalt havre 7%, fullkornsmel 
av rug 4%, tørket surdeig (rugmel, naturlig fermentert), jodert 
salt, tørrgjær, byggmaltekstrakt, maltekstrakt (bygg, rug), sy-
reregulator: natriumacetater; surhetsregulerende middel: eple-
syre; druesukker, melbehandlingsmiddel: kalsiumfosfater og 
askorbinsyre. Tilberedning: Hell 495 ml lunkent vann i innholdet 
og elt forsiktig. La deigen hvile i minst 20 minutter. Steketem-
peratur ca. 220 ° C. Steketid: brød 40-50 min., Ruller 15-25 min. 
Allergener: inneholder gluten (SE)Fullkornsbrödblandning 
Ingredienser: Fullkornsvetemjöl 80%, mald havre 7%, full-
kornsrågmjöl 4%, torkad surdeg (rågmjöl, naturligt fermente-
rat), jodiserat matsalt, torr jäst, kornmaltekstrakt, maltekstrakt 
(korn, råg), surhetsreglerare: natriumacetat; syrningsmedel: 
äppelsyra; druvsocker, mjölbehandlingsmedel: kalciumfosfater 
och askorbinsyra. Tillagning: Häll 495 ml ljummet vatten i in-
nehållet och knåda försiktigt. Låt degen vila i minst 20 minuter. 
Bakningstemperatur ca 220 ° C. Bakningstid: bröd 40-50 min., 
Rullar 15-25 min. Allergener: innehåller gluten
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750 g

495 ml

1245 g

1,5 portions

1433/342
1,9 g
0,3 g

 
64,0 g

2,1 g

6,5 g
 

13,0 g

1,9 g

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto
 

Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de
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Vollkornbrotmischung
Whole Grain Bread Mix
Préparation pour pain complet
Preparato per pane integrale
Volkorenbroodmix
Preparado para pan integral
Fuldkorns brødblanding
Täysjyväleipäsekoitus
Fullkornsbrødblanding
Fullkornsbrödblandning

10748 kJ / 2565 kcal
1,5 portions

750 g



(DE) Proteinporridge
Zutaten: Haferflocken (glutenfrei), Molkenprotein-
isolat, Vollmilch, Zucker, Apfelstücke, modifizierte 
Stärke, Zimt.
Zubereitung: Inhalt in 1000 ml kaltes oder heißes 
Wasser einrühren und ca. 5 Min.
ziehen lassen.
Allergene: Milch

(EN) Protein Porridge
Ingredients: oat flakes (gluten-free), whey protein 
isolate, whole milk, sugar, apple pieces, modified 
starch, cinnamon.
Directions: Contents stir into 1000 ml cold or hot 
water and simmer the mixture for approx. 5 minu-
tes.
Allergens: Milk

(FR) Porridge protéiné
Ingrédients: Flocons d’avoine (sans 
gluten), protéines de petit-lait, lait  
entier, sucre, morceaux de pomme, amidon modi-
fié, cannelle.
Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans 1000 ml 
d‘eau bouillante et laisser reposer pendant 5 minu-
tes environ.
Allergènes: lait

(IT) Porridge proteico
Ingredienti: fiocchi d’avena (senza glutine), protei-
ne del siero isolate, latte intero, zucchero, pezzi di 
mela, amido modificato, cannella.
Preparazione: Mescolare i contenuti in 1000 ml di 
acqua bollente e lasciar riposare circa 5 minuti.
Allergeni: latte

(NL) Proteïnepap
Ingrediënten: havervlokken (glutenvrij), weiproteï-
ne-isolaat, volle melk, suiker, appelstukjes, gemo-
dificeerd zetmeel, kaneel.
Bereiding: Inhoud Roer in 1000 ml kokend water en 
laat het staan ongeveer 5 minuten.
Allergenen: melk

(ES) Gachas de proteínas
Ingredientes: Copos de avena (sin gluten), aisla-
do de proteínas de suero de leche, leche entera, 
azúcar, trozos de manzana, almidón modificado, 
canela.
Instrucciones: Revuelva el contenido en 1000 ml 
de agua hirviendo y deje reposar unos 5 minutos.
Allergénos: leche

(DK) Protein-grød
Ingredienser: havregryn (glutenfri), valleproteini-
solat, sødmælk, sukker, æblestykker, modificeret 
stivelse, kanel.
Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i 1000 ml kogende 
vand og lad det stå og trække i ca. 5
min.
Allergener: mælk

(FI) Proteiinipuuro
Ainekset: kaurahiutaleet (gluteenittomat), her-
aproteiini-isolaatti, täysmaito, sokeri, omenanpa-
lat, modifioitu tärkkelys, kaneli.
Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kiehuvan kuumaan ve-
teen (1000 ml) ja anna hautua n. 5
minuuttia.
Allergeenit: maito

(NO) Proteingrøt
Ingredienser: havregryn (glutenfri), myseproteini-
solat, helmelk, sukker, eplebiter, modifisert stivel-
se, kanel.
Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med 1000 ml koken-
de vann og la trekke i ca. 5 minutter.
Allergener: melk

(SE) Proteingröt
Ingredienser: havreflingor (glutenfria), vasslepro-
teinisolat, helmjölk, socker, äppelbitar, modifierad 
stärkelse, kanel.
Tillagning: Rör ner innehållet i 1000 ml kokande 
vatten och låt efterdra ca. 5 minuter.
Allergener: mjölk
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500 g

1000 ml

1500 g

4 portions
à 375 g

1622/388
6,7 g
2,7 g

 
58,0 g

23,3 g

6,0 g

20,4 g

0,2 g
8110 kj/1940 kcal

3 portions
500 g
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Proteinporridge
Protein Porridge
Porridge protéiné
Porridge proteico
Proteïnepap
Gachas de proteínas
Protein-grød
Proteiinipuuro
Proteingrøt
Proteingröt

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto
 

Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de
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(DE) Kaffee Arabica
Zutaten: Gemahlener Röstkaffee. 
Zubereitung: Heißes Wasser aufgießen.
Allergene: -

(EN) Arabica Coffee
Ingredients: ground roast coffee.
Directions: Add hot water.
Allergens: -

(FR) Café Arabica 
Ingrédients: café torréfié moulu. 
Préparation: Ajouter de l’eau bouillante. 
Allergènes: -

(IT) Caffè Arabica
Ingredienti: caffè torrefatto macinato. 
Preparazione: Versare acqua bollente sul caffè.
Allergeni: -

(NL) Koffie arabica
Ingrediënten: gemalen geroosterde koffie. 
Bereiding: heet water opgieten.
Allergenen: -

(ES) Café arábica
Ingredientes: Café tostado molido.
Instrucciones: Verter agua caliente. 
Allergénos: -

(DK) Kaffe arabica
Ingredienser: malet brændt kaffe. 
Tilberedelse: Hæld varm vand på. 
Allergener: -

(FI) Arabica kahvia
Ainekset: jauhettu paahdettu kahvi.
Valmistus: Lisää kuumaa vettä. 
Allergeenit: -

(NO) Kaffe arabica
Ingredienser: malt brent kaffe.
Tilberedning: Hell i varmt vann. 
Allergener: -

(SE) Arabica kaffe
Ingredienser: malt rostat kaffe.
Tillagning: Häll på hett vatten. 
Allergener: -

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

Ar.No.734000.01

e

350 g

23000 ml

23350 g

115 cups

8/2
0,0 g
0,0 g

 
0,3 g

0,0 g

0,0 g

0,2 g

0,0 g
28 kj/7 kcal

115 cups
350 g

DE

EN
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DK

FI

NO
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Kaffee Arabica
Arabica Coffee
Café Arabica
Caffè Arabica
Koffie arabica
Café arábica
Kaffe arabica
Arabica kahvia
Kaffe arabica
Arabica kaffe

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto
 

Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de
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(DE) Zucchiniwürfel
Zutaten: Zucchini
Zubereitung: Wie Frischgemüse ca. 5 
Minuten kochen.
Allergene: -

(EN) Zucchini cubes
Ingredients: Zucchini
Directions: How fresh vegetables approx. 
5 minutes cook.
Allergens: -

(FR) Courgettes en dés
Ingrédients: Courgettes
Préparation: Faire cuire pendant environ 
5 minutes, comme des légumes frais.
Allergènes: -

(IT) Cubetti di zucchine
Ingredienti: Zucchine
Preparazione: Come verdure fresche lasciate 
cuocere per circa 5 minuti.
Allergeni: -

(NL) Courgette-blokjes
Ingrediënten: Courgette
Bereiding: Hoe verse groenten koken voor 
ongeveer 5 minuten.
Allergenen: -

(ES) Cubos de calabacín
Ingredientes: Calabacín
Instrucciones: Cómo hortalizas frescas 
cocinar durante unos 5 minutos.
Allergénos: -

(DK) Squashterninger
Ingredienser: Squash
Tilberedelse: Kog dem som friske grøntsager 
i ca. 5 minutter.
Allergener: -

(FI) Kesäkurpitsa-kuutiot
Ainekset: Kesäkurpitsa
Valmistus: Keitä kuten tuoreet vihannekset 
n. 5 minuuttia.
Allergeenit: -

(NO) Squashterninger
Ingredienser: Squash
Tilberedning: Kokes som ferske grønnsaker 
i ca. 5 minutter.
Allergener: -

(SE) Zucchini-tärningar
Ingredienser: Zucchini
Tillagning: Koka som färska grönsaker ca.
5 minuter.
Allergener: - 

 

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de
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SHELFLIFE

e

300 g

1800 ml

2100 g

12 portions

1392/336
4,5 g
1,1 g

 
36,1 g

36,1 g

17,6 g

32,4 g

0,0 g

Ar.No.735000.01
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Zucchiniwürfel
Zucchini cubes
Courgettes en dés
Cubetti di zucchine
Courgette-blokjes
Cubos de calabacín
Squashterninger
Kesäkurpitsa-kuutiot
Squashterninger
Zucchini-tärningar

4176 kj/1008 kcal
12 portions

300 g



(DE) Langkornreis
Zutaten: Reis
Zubereitung: Inhalt in 1250 ml kochendes Wasser 
einrühren und 25-30 Minuten ziehen lassen.
Allergene: -

(EN) Natural Rice
Ingredients: Rice
Directions: Stir contents into 1250 ml of boiling 
water and simmer the mixture for 25-30 minutes.
Allergens: -

(FR) Riz sauvage
Ingrédients: Riz
Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans 1250 ml 
d‘eau bouillante et laisser reposer pendant
25-30 minutes.
Allergènes: -

(IT) Riso naturale
Ingredienti: Riso
Preparazione: Diluire il contenuto in 1250 ml di 
acqua bollente e lasciare riposare per 25-30 minuti.
Allergeni: -

(NL) Zilvervliesrijst
Ingrediënten: Rijst
Bereiding: Inhoud in 1250 ml kokend water roeren 
en 25-30 min. laten trekken.
Allergenen: -

(ES) Arroz Integral
Ingredientes: Arroz
Instrucciones: Remover el contenido en 1250 
ml agua hirviendo y cocer a fuego lento du-
rante 25-30 minutos.
Allergénos: -

(DK) Langkornet naturris
Ingredienser: Ris
Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i 1250 ml ko-
gende vand og lad det stå og trække i 25-30 
min.
Allergener: -

(FI) Pitkäjyväinen luonnonriisi
Ainekset: Riisi
Valmistus: Sekoita kiehuvaan veteen (1250 ml) 
ja anna hautua 25-30 minuuttia.
Allergeenit: -

(NO) Langkornet naturris
Ingredienser: Ris
Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med 1250 ml 
kokende vann og la trekke i 25–30.
Allergener: -

(SE) Långkornigt naturris
Ingredienser: Ris
Tillagning: Rör ner innehållet i 1250 ml kokan-
de vatten och låt efterdra 25-30 minuter.
Allergener: -

 

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de
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500 g

1250 ml

1750 g

8 portions
à 219 g

1561/368
0,9 g
0,2 g

 
81,9 g

0,1 g

 
1,5 g

7,5 g
 

0,0 g
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Langkornreis
Natural Rice
Riz sauvage
Riso - natura
Zilvervliesrijst
Arroz Integral
Langkornet naturris
Pitkäjyväinen luonnonriisi
Langkornet naturris
Långkornigt naturris

7805 kj/1840 kcal
8 portions

500 g



(DE) Fruchtmix
Zutaten: Trockenfrüchte (in veränderlichen Gewichts-
anteilen: getrocknete Cranberries, getrocknete Ananas, 
getrocknete Papaya, getrocknete Mango, Bananenchips, 
Kokosnuss), Zucker, Rohrzucker, Kokosnussöl, Sonnen-
blumenöl, Speisegelatine, Speisesalz, Dextrose, Glucose-
sirup, Weizen, Aromen, Säuerungsmittel (Zitronensäure). 
Kann Spuren von Ei, Erdnüssen, Soja, Milch, Nüssen und 
Sesam enthalten. Lagerbedingungen: Kühl & trocken 
lagern und vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung schützen. 
Zubereitung: Fertig zum Essen. Allergene: Glutenhaltig
(EN) Fruit Mix Ingredients: varying quantities of dried 
fruits (dried cranberries, dried pineapple, dried papaya, 
dried mango, banana chips, coconut), sugar, cane su-
gar, coconut oil, sunflower oil, edible gelatine, table salt, 
dextrose, glucose syrup, wheat, flavouring, acidifying 
agent: citric acid. May contain traces of egg, peanuts, 
soya, milk, nuts and sesame. Storage conditions: Store 
in a cool and dry place and protect from direct sunlight. 
Directions: Ready to eat. Allergens: contains gluten 
(FR) Sachet de fruits secs-Ingrédients: fruits secs en 
différentes quantités (canneberges, ananas, papaye, 
mangue, chips de banane, noix de coco), sucre, sucre 
de canne, huile de coco, huile de tournesol, gélatine ali-
mentaire, sel, dextrose, sirop de glucose, blé, arômes, 
acidifiant: acide citrique. Peut contenir des traces d‘œuf, 
d‘arachides, de soja, de lait, de fruits à coque et de sésa-
me.  Conditions de stockage: stocker dans un lieu frais 
et sec, sans exposition directe à la lumière du soleil. 
Préparation: Prêt à manger.  Allergènes: gluten 
(IT) Miscela di frutta Ingredienti: frutta secca misti in 
proporzione variabile (mirtilli rossi essiccati, ananas es-
siccati, papaia essiccata, mango essiccato, chips di bana-
na, cocco), zucchero, zucchero di canna, olio di cocco, olio 
di girasole, gelatina alimentare, sale da cucina, destrosio, 
sciroppo di glucosio, frumento, aromi, acidificante: acido 
citrico. Può contenere tracce di uova, arachidi, soia, latte, 
frutta a guscio e sesamo. Condizioni di conservazione: 
Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto al riparo dalla luce 
diretta del sole. Preparazione: Pronto al consumo.  Aller-
geni: contiene glutine
(NL) Vruchtenmix Ingrediënten: gedroogd fruit in wiss-
elende verhouding (gedroogde cranberry’s, gedroogde 
ananas, gedroogde papaja, gedroogde mango, bananen-
chips, kokosnoot), suiker, rietsuiker, kokosnootolie, 
zonnebloemolie, gelatine, zout, dextrose, glucosesiroop, 
tarwe, aroma’s, voedingszuur: citroenzuur. Kan sporen 
van ei, pinda’s, soja, melk, noten en sesam bevatten. 
Opslag: koel & droog bewaren en tegen direct zonlicht 
beschermen. Bereiding: Klaar om te eten.  Allergenen: 
glutenhoudend

(ES) Mezcla de frutas
Ingredientes: frutos secos en proporciones variables 
(arándanos secos, piña seca, papaya seca, mango seco, 
chips de plátano, coco), azúcar, azúcar de caña, aceite de 
coco, aceite de girasol, gelatina comestible, sal, dextrosa, 
jarabe de glucosa, trigo, aromatizantes y acidulante: ácido 
cítrico. Puede contener trazas de huevo, cacahuetes, soja, 
leche, frutos secos con cáscara y sésamo. Condiciones de 
almacenamiento: Guardar en lugar fresco y seco, protegi-
do de la luz directa del sol. Instrucciones: Listo a comer. 
Allergénos: con gluten
(DK) Frugtblanding Ingredienser: tørrede frugter i varie-
rende vægtandele (tørrede tranebær, tørret ananas, tørret 
papaya, tørret mango, bananchips, kokosnød), sukker, 
rørsukker, kokosnøddeolie, solsikkeolie, spiselig gelatine, 
bordsalt, dextrose, glukosesirup, hvede, aromaer, sur-
hedsregulerende middel: citronsyre. Kan indeholde spor 
af æg, jordnødder, soja, mælk, nødder og sesam. Opbeva-
ringsbetingelser: Opbevares køligt og tørt. Beskyttes mod 
direkte sollys. Tilberedelse: Klar til at spise.  Allergener: 
glutenholdig
(FI) Hedelmäseos Ainekset: kuivatut hedelmät (paino-
osuuksien vaihdellessa: kuivatut karpalot, kuivattu ananas, 
kuivattu papaija, kuivattu mango, banaanilastut, kooko-
spähkinä), sokeri, ruokosokeri, kookospähkinäöljy, auring-
onkukkaöljy, syötävä gelatiini, pöytäsuola, dekstroosi, glu-
koosisiirappi, vehnä, aromit, hapotusaine: sitruunahappo. 
Saattaa sisältää pieniä määriä munaa, maapähkinää, soi-
jaa, maitoa, pähkinää ja seesaminsiemeniä. Varastointio-
losuhteet: Säilytä viileässä ja kuivassa paikassa ja suojaa 
suoralta auringonvalolta. Valmistus: Valmis nautittavaksi. 
Allergeenit: gluteenipitoinen
(NO) Fruktblanding Ingredienser: tørr frukt i varieren-
de vektandeler (tørkede tranebær, tørket ananas, tørket 
papaya, tørket mango, bananchips, kokosnøtt), sukker, 
rørsukker, kokosnøttolje, solsikkeolje, gelatin, salt, deks-
trose, glukosesirup, hvete, aromaer, surhetsregulerende 
middel: sitronsyre. Kan inneholde spor av egg, peanøtter, 
soya, melk, nøtter og sesam. Lagringsbetingelser: Opp-
bevares kjølig og tørt. Beskyttes mot direkte sollys. 
Tilberedning: Spiseklar. Allergener: inneholder gluten 
(SE) Fruktblandning Ingredienser: torkade frukter med 
variabla viktandelar (torkade tranbär, torkad ananas, tor-
kad papaya, torkad mango, bananchips, kokosnöt), socker, 
rörsocker, kokosnötolja, solrosolja, ätbar gelatin, bordssalt, 
dextros, glukossirap, vete, aromer, syrningsmedel: citron-
syra. Kan innehålla spår av ägg, jordnötter, soja, mjölk, 
nötter och sesamfrön. Lagringsförhållanden: Förvaras på 
svalt och torrt ställe och skyddas mot direkt solljus. Tillag-
ning: Redo att äta.  Allergener: innehåller gluten

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto
 

Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

Ar.No.740000.01

e

600 g

- ml

600 g

1424/339
5,4 g
4,4 g

 
68,3 g

61,4 g

0,0 g
 

1,8 g

0,1 g
8544 kj/2394 kcal

600 g
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Fruchtmix
Fruit Mix
Sachet de fruits secs
Frutti misti
Vruchtenmix
Mezcla de frutas
Frugtblanding
Hedelmäsekoitus
Fruktblanding
Fruktblandning



(DE) Couscous
Zutaten: Couscous (Hartweizengrieß)
Zubereitung: Inhalt in 4200 ml kochendes 
Wasser einrühren und ca. 5 Min. ziehen las-
sen.
Allergene: Glutenhaltig

(EN) Couscous
Ingredients: Couscous (durum wheat semo-
lina)
Directions: Stir contents into 4200 ml of boi-
ling water and simmer the mixture for approx. 
5 minutes.
Allergens: contains gluten

(FR) Couscous
Ingrédients: Couscous (semoule de blé dur)
Préparation: Délayer le contenu dans 4200 
ml d‘eau bouillante et laisser reposer pendant 
5 min. env.
Allergènes: gluten

(IT) Cuscus
Ingredienti: Cuscus (semola di grano duro)
Preparazione: Diluire il contenuto in 4200 ml 
di acqua bollente e lasciar riposare per circa
5 minuti.
Allergeni: contiene glutine

(NL) Couscous
Ingrediënten: Couscous (gries van harde  
tarwe)
Bereiding: Inhoud in 4200 ml kokend water 
roeren en ca. 5 min. laten trekken.
Allergenen: glutenhoudend

(ES) Cuscús
Ingredientes: Cuscús (sémola de trigo duro)
Instrucciones: Remover el contenido en 
4200 ml agua hirviendo y cocer a fuego lento 
durante aprox. 5 minutos.
Allergénos: con gluten

(DK) Couscous
Ingredienser: Couscous (hårdhvedegryn)
Tilberedelse: Rør indholdet op i 4200 ml ko-
gende vand og lad det stå og trække i ca. 5 
min.
Allergener: glutenholdig

(FI) Kuskus
Ainekset: Kuskusta (durumvehnä)
Valmistus: Sekoita sisältö kiehuvan kuumaan 
veteen (4200 ml) ja anna hautua n. 5 minuuttia.
Allergeenit: gluteenipitoinen

(NO) Couscous
Ingredienser: Couscous (semulegryn av 
hardhvete)
Tilberedning: Bland innholdet med 4200 ml 
kokende vann og la trekke i ca. 5 minutter.
Allergener: inneholder gluten

(SE) Couscous
Ingredienser: Couscous (durumvete)
Tillagning: Rör ner innehållet i 4200 ml ko-
kande vatten och låt efterdra 5 minuter.
Allergener: innehåller gluten

 

Nettofüllgewicht/Net fi lling weight/Poids net/Peso netto del ripieno/ 
Netto-vulgewicht/Peso neto de llenado/ Nettovægt/Nettotäyttöpaino/
Netto fyllvekt/Fyllnadsvikt netto 
Wasserzugabe/Added water/Eau ajoutée/Aggiunta d‘acqua/ Toegevoegd 
water/Agua a agregar/ Vandtilsætning/Lisättävä vesimäärä/Vanntillegg/ 
Vattentillsats

Fertige Menge/Ready quantity/Poids total/Quantità preparata/ Totaal-
gewicht/Cantidad cocinada/ Færdig mængde/Valmis annos/ Ferdig 
mengde/Färdig kvantitet

Dose ergibt/ Can provides/ Le pack fournit l’équivalent de/ 
Il pacchetto fornisce/ Pakket biedt/ El paquete proporciona/ Pakken 
giver/ Paketti tarjoaa/ Pakken gir/ Paketet tillhandahåller

Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 g Trockenprodukt/Average nutritio-
nal values per 100 g dried product/Valeur nutritive moyenne pour 100 g de 
produit sec/Valore nutritivo medio per 100 g prodotto a secco/  Gemiddelde 
voedingswaarde per 100 g gedroogd product/Valor nutritivo medio por cada 
100 g producto en polvo/ Gennemsnitlig næringsværdi pr. 100 g Tørprodukt/
Annoksen keskimääräinen ravintosisältö per 100 g kuivatuote/Gjennomsnitt-
lig næringsverdi pro 100 g tørrprodukt/Genomsnittligt näringsvärde per 100 g 
Torrprodukt:

kJ/kcal
Fett/Fat/Lipides/Grassi/Vetten/Grasa/Fedtstof/Rasvaa/Fett
- davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/of which saturated fatty acids/
dont acides gras /di cui acidi grassi saturi/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/
de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ deraf mættede fedtsyrer/tästä 
tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/ derav mettede fettsyrer/därav mättade 
fettsyror
Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrates/Glucides/Carboidrati/ Koolhydraten/Hi-
drato de carbono/ Kulhydrat/Hiilihydraatteja/karbohydrater/Kolhydrat
- davon Zucker/of which sugar/dont sucres/di cui: zuccheri/ waarvan 
suikers/de los cuales azúcares/ heraf sukkerarter/josta sokereita/hvorav 
sukkerarter/varav sockerarter
Ballaststoffe/Fibre/Fibres alimentaires/Fibra/ Vezels/Fibra/ Kostfibre/
Ravintokuitu/Kostfiber/Fiber
Eiweiss/Protein/Protéines/Proteina/Eiwitten/Proteína/ Protein/Valku-
aista/protein/Protein
Salz/Salt/Sel/Sale/Zout/Sal/Salt/Suola
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Best before end/A consommer de préférence avant 
le/ Da consumare preferibilmente ento fine/ Mindst holdbar til/Vähimmäissäily-
vyysaika/ Best før/Minsta hållbarhetstid/ Ten minste houdbaar tot/A consumir de 
preferencia antes de

15 YEARS

SHELFLIFE

e

700 g

4200 ml

4900 g

28 portions

 

1443/341
1,0 g
0,1 g

 
69,0 g

1,0 g

10,0 g

9,0 g

0,0 g
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Couscous
Couscous
Couscous
Cuscus
Couscous
Cuscús
Couscous
Kuskus
Couscous
Couscous

10101 kj/2387 kcal
28 portions

700 g


	606000.01_Gemüse_Jambalaya_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	612000.01_Couscous_mit_Gemüse_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	615000.01_Gartengemüserisotto_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	616000.01_Nudeln_in_vegetarischer_Bolognese_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	617000.01_Waldpilzragout_mit_Nudeln_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	627000.01_Kartoffeltopf_mit_Röstzwiebeln_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	630000.01_Kartoffelbrei_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	631000.01_Mousse au Chocolat_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	633000.01_Müsli_Schweizer_Art_mit_Vollmilch_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	638000.01_Chana_Masala_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	641000.01_Tomatensuppe_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	653000.01_Rührei_mit_Zwiebeln_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	661000.01_Kakaogetränk_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	662000.01_Zitronentee_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	663000.01_Orangentee_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	671000.01_Vollmilchpulver_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	672000.01_Volleipulver_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	678000.01_Hörnchennudeln_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	701000.01_Bananenchips_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	702000.01_Butterpulver_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	705000.01_Dinkelmehl_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	711000.01_Karottenwürfel_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	712000.01_Kartoffelwürfel_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	716000.01_Himalayasalz_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	718000.01_Gemüsebouillon_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	719000.01_Rohrzucker_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	720000.01_Vollkornfrüchtemüsli_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	727000.01_Pasta_Primavera_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	728000.01_Milchreis_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	730000.01_Zitronencreme_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	731000.01_Grießspeise_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	732000.01_Vollkornbrot_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	733000.01_Protein_Porridge_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	734000.01_Kaffee_Arabica_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	735000.01_Zuchiniwürfel_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	738000.01_Langkornreis_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	740101.01_Fruchtmix_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova
	7389000.01_CousCous_Banderolen_1,2L_10Sprachen_Innova

